
penn state university press
Spring and Summer 2013



About the Press
The Pennsylvania State University Press fulfills the academic 
mission of The Pennsylvania State University by publishing 
peer-reviewed books and journals for national and interna-
tional scholarly communities. Recognized for supporting 
first-class scholarship and demanding exceptional editorial 
and design standards, the press celebrated its fifty-sixth 
year in 2012. The press’s award-winning publication program 
focuses on American and European history, animal studies, 
art and architectural history, rhetoric and communication 
studies, Latin American studies, medieval studies, philosophy, 
Jewish studies, and religious studies. Moreover, the press 
takes seriously its mission to publish books and journals of 
interest and benefit to the citizens of Pennsylvania and the 
mid-Atlantic region. A vigorous journals program of thirty 
journals places the press on the cutting edge of research in 
the arts and humanities. The press also collaborates with 
the University Libraries in the Office of Digital Scholarly 
Publishing. The press’s ODSP projects, such as the open-access 
Romance studies monograph series, apply new technology to 
the ever-changing landscape of scholarly communication.

Subject Index
Architecture  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2
Art History . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1–3, 5–9
Biography .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 18
Communication Studies  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13
Economics  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11
General Interest . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1
History . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10–11, 18–19
Jewish Studies . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .7
Latin American Studies .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 10–11
Literature .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 1, 4, 7
Philosophy . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .4, 12–13, 16–17
Political Science . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10–15, 17
Regional.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 18, 20–21
Religion . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3, 9, 18, 20–21
Sociology . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15
Metalmark Books . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20–21
Selected Backlist .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 22
Journals.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 23–27
Sales Information . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28
Index  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29

The Pennsylvania State University Press 
820 North University Drive 
University Support Bldg. 1, Suite C 
University Park, PA 16802-1003 
814-865-1327 | Fax 814-863-1408 
Toll Free Orders: 800-326-9180 
Toll Free Fax: 877-778-2665

Examination Copy Policy
See www.psupress.org/ordering/order_exams.html.

Desk Copy Policy
See www.psupress.org/ordering/order_desk.html.

Review Copy Policy
Submit review copy requests on publication letterhead to 
the attention of Danny Bellet, Publicity Manager.

All books published by Penn State University Press are available 
through bookstores, wholesalers, or directly from the publisher, 
and are available worldwide, except where noted. Titles, publica-
tion dates, and prices announced in this catalogue are subject to 
change without notice.

Abbreviations 
t: trade discount; s: short discount

Penn State is an affirmative action, equal opportunity University. 
U. Ed. LIB. 13-502.

On the cover: 
Portrait of Maurice Sendak and his German shepherd Herman, 
named after Melville, photographed at Sendak’s house in Ridgefield, 
Connecticut. © Annie Leibovitz/Contact Press Images, originally for 
Vanity Fair.



www.psupress.org | 1

Angels and Wild Things
The Archetypal Poetics of Maurice Sendak 
New Edition

John Cech

Winner, 1997 Honor Book Award, Children’s Literature Association

“Cech delivers a sophisticated analysis that delves into 
Sendak’s writing and pictures and the rich symbolism of 
his work, all for the purpose of capturing the ‘unique Sen-
dakian child.’ . . . Sendak, Cech claims, ‘takes adults back to 
their [childhoods] and allows children to fully claim their 
own.’ This fascinating study, which includes a generous 
supply of black-and-white illustrations, a twelve-page inset 
of full-color reproductions, and a complement of notes, 
will give students of children’s literature and devotees of 
Sendak the chance to follow the trail.”  
 —Barbara Elleman, Booklist

Over the course of more than ninety books, in a career that 
spanned six decades, Maurice Sendak became the most influ-
ential and, at times, the most controversial creator of works 
for children. Each of the books in his trilogy—Where the Wild 
Things Are, In the Night Kitchen, and Outside Over There—was 
precedent setting, dramatically expanding the boundaries of 
subject matter and images that have been conventionally ac-
cepted in books for younger children. In this first comprehen-
sive reading of Sendak’s key works, John Cech considers the 
symbolic child who was developed in Sendak’s books and who 
remained at the center of his vision.

By fusing biographical, historical, cultural, and literary ma-
terials with the insights of depth psychology and archetypal 
theory, this study traces the evolution of Sendak’s work—
from its first, bold steps in the 1950s, to its liberating break-
throughs of the 1960s and early 1970s, to the rich complex-
ity of his later books. Cech concentrates on those books that 
Sendak has both written and illustrated. It is in these books 
that we can see most clearly the poesis of Sendak’s art, the 
alchemy of his creative process that has woven together the 
remembrances of his own things past, the spirit of his times, 
the history of children’s literature, and Sendak’s animating 
concern with the archetypal figure of the child—a symbol of 
creative potential, emotional vitality, and spiritual renewal.

This new edition includes a preface by the author covering 
the life, work, and cultural impact of Sendak in the years 
since 1994.

John Cech is Professor of English at the University of 
Florida, Director of the University of Florida’s Center for 
Children’s Literature and Culture, and a past president of 
the Children’s Literature Association.

312 pages | 13 color/120 b&w illustrations | 8.5 x 11 | June 
isbn 978-0-271-06064-4 | paper: $34.95s
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-06064-4.html

General Interest/Art/Literature

Angels
Wild

thiings
and

The Archetypal Poetics of
 Maurice Sendak

 New Edition

“[Cech] meshes a variety of critical approach-

es with biographical and autobiographical 

substance to progress through Sendak’s 

work. . . . The largely chronological organi-

zation of the book traces the emergence 

of Sendak’s child archetype and maps the 

exploration and expansion of it. Cech consis-

tently alludes to the historical and cultural 

influences on the artist, from family to self, 

from Mickey Mouse to Judy Garland, from 

Blake to Mozart. In Sendak, Cech divines the 

child as empowered and vulnerable, as inno-

cent and experienced—a liberating idea.”

—Cathryn M. Mercier,  
Horn Book Magazine

http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-06064-4.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-06064-4.html


2 | penn state university press

From Minor to Major
The Minor Arts in Medieval Art History

Edited by Colum Hourihane

Whether we care to admit 
it or not, we have always 
distinguished between 
those arts that we consid-
er superior and the lesser 
or minor forms. Giorgio 
Vasari is usually credited 
with formally structuring 
the primary nature of ar-
chitecture, painting, and 
sculpture in his Lives of 
the Most Eminent Painters, 

Sculptors, and Architects, which was first published in 1568. 
Even though this division was initially applied to Italian art, 
it was not long before it gained more widespread currency. 
All of the other arts—such as ivory carving, glass, enamels, 
and goldsmiths’ work—were lumped together into a 
secondary group that took on pejorative associations, es-
pecially in the eighteenth and nineteenth centuries. Other 
labels have been used over time to describe these minor 
arts, and we have spoken of them as the decorative, applied, 
ornamental, luxury, sumptuous, or even mechanical arts. 
This collection explores the way in which these minor arts 
have fought back to gain wider acceptance in our holistic 
approach to studying the arts of the Middle Ages. No lon-
ger considered secondary, they are now firmly incorporated 
into our studies. This collection, written by some of the 
most eminent scholars in the field, looks at minor media 
from a historiographical perspective and shows how they 
are gaining wider acceptance.

The contributors are David S. Areford, Brigitte Bedos-Rezak, 
Frédéric Billiet, Paul Binski, John Cherry, Michael W. Cothren, 
Thomas E. Dale, Sharon Gerstel, Cynthia Hahn, Jos Koldeweij, 
Welleda Muller, Alan M. Stahl, Alicia Walker, Laura Weigert, 
Harald Wolter-von dem Knesebeck, and Kim Woods.

Colum Hourihane is Director of the Index of Christian Art, 
Princeton University.

336 pages | 257 color/42 b&w illustrations | 8.5 x 11 | available now 
isbn 978-0-9837537-1-1 | paper: $35.00s
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-9837537-1-1.html 
The Index of Christian Art: Occasional Papers Series 
Distributed by Penn State University Press for  
The Index of Christian Art, Princeton University

Art History

Imagining the Passion in a 
Multiconfessional Castile
The Virgin, Christ, Devotions, and Images in the 
Fourteenth and Fifteenth Centuries

Cynthia Robinson

“This is an impressive book 
that will profoundly alter 
our understanding of late 
medieval culture and late 
medieval Iberia and will 
chart the directions for 
future research in a range 
of areas. It is a ground-
breaking work, or, more 
accurately, a frame-break-
ing work, for medievalists, 
Hispanists, art historians, 

students of religious devotion and mysticism, and, most 
generally, scholars interested in the complex mechanisms of 
cultural exchange.” 
 —James D’Emilio, University of South Florida

Recent research into the texts, practices, and visual culture 
of late medieval devotional life in western Europe has 
clearly demonstrated the centrality of devotions to Christ’s 
Passion. The situation in Castile, however, could not have 
been more different. Prior to the final decades of the 
fifteenth century, individual relationships to Christ estab-
lished through the use of “personalized” Passion imagery 
simply do not appear to have been a component of Castilian 
devotional culture. In Imagining the Passion in a Multiconfes-
sional Castile, Cynthia Robinson argues that it is neces-
sary to reorient discussions of late medieval religious art 
produced and used in Castile toward a more contextualized 
consideration, placing Iberian devotional art in the context 
of Iberian devotional practice. Instead of focusing on the 
segregation of the religious lives of members of late medi-
eval Iberia’s much-discussed “Three Confessions” (Judaism, 
Christianity, and Islam), Robinson offers concrete evidence 
of the profound impact of each sect on the other two.

Cynthia Robinson is Professor of History of Art and Visual 
Studies at Cornell University, where she also serves as 
Director of Undergraduate Studies in the History of Art.

492 pages | 80 illustrations | 8.5 x 10.5 | March 
isbn 978-0-271-05410-0 | cloth: $99.95s
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05410-0.html

Art History/Religion

http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-9837537-1-1.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05410-0.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-9837537-1-1.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05410-0.html


“Based on the eloquent voices of personal dia-

ries, the pleadings of interested parties, and 

essays dedicated to the public good, Habel’s 

richly textured account of mid-seventeenth-

century Rome’s urban development is only 

minimally a story of the great patrons and 

grand architecture. We learn instead about the 

negotiations necessary to get things done. Tax 

policy, financing strategy, and the conflicts 

among powerful stakeholders structure this 

history of development. Taking a citywide view, 

Habel spells out the financial and material con-

nections among projects across the city. This 

account is reinforced by the author’s extensive 

knowledge of Roman topographic imagery 

and has the great virtue of reintegrating the 

visual documents with the problems and pro-

posals that give them meaning.” 

—David Friedman,  
Massachusetts Institute of Technology

1-800-326-9180 | 3

“When All of Rome Was Under 
Construction” 
The Building Process in Baroque Rome

Dorothy Metzger Habel

“‘When All of Rome Was Under Construction’ brings the study 
of Roman baroque urbanism to a new level. It makes future 
writing on such matters much harder and more challenging, 
but also more engaging and pertinent than ever before. This 
is benchmark scholarship.” 
  —Tod Marder, Rutgers University

In “When All of Rome Was Under Construction,” architectural 
historian Dorothy Metzger Habel considers the politics and 
processes involved in building the city of Rome during the 
baroque period. Whereas she, like many historians of the 
period, had previously focused on the grand schemes of 
patronage, Habel now reconstructs the role of the “public 
voice” in the creation of the city. Habel presents the case 
that Rome’s built environment was not simply the result of 
the vision of the patron and the architect, and that build-
ings and spaces were not simply imposed upon the city’s 
populace. Through careful examination of a tremendous 
range of archival material—from depositions and budgets 
to memoranda and the minutes of confraternity meetings—
Habel foregrounds what she describes as “the incubation 
of architecture” in the context of such building projects 
as additions to the Palazzo Doria-Pamphili and S. Carlo ai 
Catinari as well as the construction of Piazza Colonna. She 
considers matters of the financing of buildings, discusses 
the availability of building materials and of labor, and offers 
a fresh investigation of the writings of Lorenzo Pizzatti, 
who advocates for “the social implications” of building in 
the city. Taken as a whole, Habel’s examination of the docu-
mented voices and the resulting buildings offers the reader 
a deeper and more nuanced understanding of the shape and 
will of the public in seventeenth-century Rome.

Dorothy Metzger Habel is Distinguished Professor of the 
Humanities and Professor of Art History at the University 
of Tennessee.

256 pages | 118 illustrations/1 map | 9 x 10 | March 
isbn 978-0-271-05573-2 | cloth: $99.95s
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05573-2.html 

Architecture/Art History

http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05573-2.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05573-2.html


4 | penn state university press

New in Paperback

The Self-Deceiving Muse
Notice and Knowledge in the Work of Art

Alan Singer

“Raising the scandalous 
proposition that the ‘self-
deceiver’ should be seen 
less as the condemnable 
antagonist of Reason 
than as the perpetrator 
of the active imagination 
that gives rise to genuine 
aesthetic experience, 
Singer tests his claim 
with a series of brilliant 
arguments grounded in 
literary, philosophical, 
and art studies extending 

from familiar classics—Parmigianino, Tintoretto, Flaubert, 
and Hegel—to such moderns as Jeff Wall, Bill Viola, Ger-
hard Richter, and Peter Greenaway. The Self-Deceiving Muse 
should add significantly to contemporary debate on the re-
lations between reason, aesthetics, and ethics in a language 
thoroughly conversant with recent critical theory.” 
 —Josef Chytry, University of California, Berkeley,  
 and California College of the Arts

Current philosophical discussions of self-deception remain 
steeped in disagreement and controversy. In The Self-
Deceiving Muse, Alan Singer proposes a radical revision of 
our commonplace understanding of self-deception. Singer 
asserts that self-deception, far from being irrational, is 
critical to our capacity to be acute “noticers” of our experi-
ence. The book demonstrates how self-deception can be 
both a resource for rational activity generally and, more 
specifically, a prompt to aesthetic innovation. It thereby 
provides new insights into the ways in which our imagina-
tive powers bear on art and life. The implications—philo-
sophical, aesthetic, and ethical—of such a proposition 
indicate the broadly interdisciplinary thrust of this work, 
which incorporates “readings” of novels, paintings, films, 
and video art.

Alan Singer is Professor of English at Temple University. 
His previous books include Aesthetic Reason: Artworks and 
the Deliberative Ethos (Penn State, 2003).

240 pages | 11 illustrations | 6 x 9 | January 
isbn 978-0-271-03721-9 | cloth: $74.95s
isbn 978-0-271-04846-8 | paper: $34.95s
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03721-9.html 
Literature and Philosophy Series

Philosophy

Chaucer, Gower, and the Vernacular 
Rising
Poetry and the Problem of the Populace After 1381

Lynn Arner

“Chaucer, Gower, and the 
Vernacular Rising is an 
original and provocative 
study that reorients our 
sense of the fourteenth-
century audience for ver-
nacular English literature. 
Lynn Arner shows how 
the writings of Chau-
cer and Gower shaped 
complex new hierarchies 
of cultural expertise and 
authority. Through a se-
ries of wonderful readings, 

drawing fruitfully on Pierre Bourdieu, among others, this 
book makes an important contribution to the social and 
cultural study of medieval literature, vernacular literacy, 
and access to cultural capital in the later medieval period.“ 
 —Stephanie Trigg, University of Melbourne

Chaucer, Gower, and the Vernacular Rising examines the 
transmission of Greco-Roman and European literature into 
English during the late fourteenth and early fifteenth centu-
ries, while literacy was burgeoning among men and women 
from the non-ruling classes. This dissemination offered a 
radically democratizing potential for accessing, interpret-
ing, and deploying learned texts. Focusing primarily on an 
overlooked sector of Chaucer’s and Gower’s early readership, 
namely, the upper strata of non-ruling urban classes, Lynn 
Arner argues that Chaucer’s and Gower’s writings engaged 
in elaborate processes of constructing cultural expertise. 
These writings helped define gradations of cultural author-
ity, determining who could contribute to the production of 
legitimate knowledge and granting certain socioeconomic 
groups political leverage in the wake of the English Rising 
of 1381. Chaucer, Gower, and the Vernacular Rising simultane-
ously examines Chaucer’s and Gower’s negotiations—often 
articulated at the site of gender—over poetics and over the 
roles that vernacular poetry should play in the late medieval 
English social formation. This study investigates how 
Chaucer’s and Gower’s texts positioned poetry to become a 
powerful participant in processes of social control.

Lynn Arner is Associate Professor of English and of Wom-
en’s and Gender Studies at Brock University in Canada.

192 pages | 6 x 9 | March 
isbn 978-0-271-05893-1 | cloth: $64.95s
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05893-1.html

Literature

http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03721-9.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05893-1.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05893-1.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03721-9.html


www.psupress.org | 5

New in Paperback

Sex, Violence, and the Avant-Garde
Anarchism in Interwar France

Richard D. Sonn

“In this detailed and com-
prehensive study, Richard 
Sonn finds that anarchists 
played surprisingly impor-
tant roles in a variety of 
social and cultural phe-
nomena in 1920s France, 
even as their political 
influence waned.” 
 —Eliza Earle Ferguson,  
 Journal of Modern History

“Sex, Violence, and the 
Avant-Garde is an il-
luminating study, the 

eclectic nature of which seems to reflect the individualism 
so prevalent in the interwar anarchist movement and the 
personal liberties its followers held dear.” 
 —Robyn Roslak, H-France Book Reviews

“In this continuation of his study of French anarchism, 
Richard Sonn demonstrates persuasively that anarchism as 
theory and practice survived in some of its characteristic 
forms throughout the 1920s and ’30s and later provided a 
remote but genuine inspiration for the radical and personal 
experiments of the 1960s. His history is a series of lively 
portraits of the declining fortunes or tragic failures of 
individual anarchists whose efforts to reform or destabilize 
the social and political order ranged from aesthetic experi-
ments and eugenics to schemes for transforming human 
sexuality and gender.” 
 —Robert A. Nye, Oregon State University

“I am aware of no fuller treatment of French interwar 
anarchism than Richard Sonn’s Sex, Violence, and the 
Avant-Garde. In addition to providing a rich examination of 
anarchism’s engagement with the politics of sexuality and 
the body, it demonstrates how important the movement 
was to surrealism as well.” 
 —Christopher E. Forth, University of Kansas

Richard D. Sonn is Professor of History at the University 
of Arkansas.

272 pages | 5 illustrations | 6 x 9 | March 
isbn 978-0-271-03663-2 | cloth: $65.00s
isbn 978-0-271-03664-9 | paper: $25.95s

http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03663-2.html

History

The Politics of the Provisional
Art and Ephemera in Revolutionary France

Richard Taws

“This brilliant and 
profoundly original 
book makes us see 
the French Revolution 
with new eyes. Richard 
Taws is emerging as 
one of the major new 
voices in writing about 
the French Revolution 
and visual politics in 
general.” 
 —Lynn Hunt,  

 University of California, Los Angeles

In revolutionary France the life of things could not be as-
sured. War, shortage of materials, and frequent changes in 
political authority meant that few large-scale artworks or 
permanent monuments to the Revolution’s memory were 
completed. On the contrary, visual practice in revolution-
ary France was characterized by the production and circula-
tion of a range of transitional, provisional, ephemeral, and 
half-made images and objects, from printed paper money, 
passports, and almanacs to temporary festival installations 
and relics of the demolished Bastille. Addressing this mass 
of images conventionally ignored in art history, The Politics 
of the Provisional contends that they were at the heart of 
debates on the nature of political authenticity and histori-
cal memory during the French Revolution. Thinking about 
material durability, this book suggests, was one of the key 
ways in which revolutionaries conceptualized duration, 
and it was crucial to how they imagined the Revolution’s 
transformative role in history.

The Politics of the Provisional is the first book in the Art 
History Publication Initiative (AHPI), a collaborative grant 
from the Andrew W. Mellon Foundation. Thanks to the 
AHPI grant, this book will be available in the following e-
book editions: Kindle, Nook Study, Google Editions, ebrary, 
EBSCO, Project MUSE, and JSTOR.

Richard Taws is Lecturer in the History of Art Department, 
University College London.

224 pages | 24 color/66 b&w illustrations | 9 x 10 | March 
isbn 978-0-271-05418-6 | cloth: $74.95s
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05418-6.html

Art History

http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03663-2.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05418-6.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03663-2.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05418-6.html


6 | penn state university press

New in Paperback

Internationalizing the History of 
American Art
Views

Edited by Barbara Groseclose and Jochen Wierich

American art history is 
a remarkably young, but 
rapidly growing, disci-
pline. Membership in the 
Association of Historians 
of American Art, founded 
in 1979, now totals nearly 
600. As a result of this 
growth, geographical 
and cultural borders no 
longer contain the field. 
American art history has 
become “international-

ized,” represented by scholars and exhibitions around the 
globe. While this international transmission and exchange 
of ideas will certainly prove to be valuable, it has been 
left largely unexamined. Internationalizing the History of 
American Art begins a critical examination of this exchange, 
showing how it has become part of the maturation of 
American art history. 

In this volume, a distinguished group of scholars considers 
the shaping and dissemination of the history of American 
art domestically and internationally, past and present, 
theoretically and practically, from a variety of intellectual 
positions and experiences. To do so, they draw on a litera-
ture that, collectively, constitutes a bibliography for the 
future of the field. Three sections—“American Art and Art 
History,” “Display and Exposition,” and “Post-1945 Invest-
ments”—provide the structure in which the contributors 
examine the existing narrative framework for the history 
of American art. This examination indicates a direction 
for the field and a future historiography that is shaped by 
international dialogue.

Barbara Groseclose is Professor Emerita in the Depart-
ment of the History of Art at Ohio State University. 

Jochen Wierich is Curator at Cheekwood Botanical Garden 
and Museum of Art. His book Grand Themes: Emanuel 
Leutze, “Washington Crossing the Delaware,” and American 
History Painting was published by Penn State Press in 2011.

256 pages | 15 illustrations | 7 x 10 | January 
isbn 978-0-271-03200-9 | cloth: $70.00s
isbn 978-0-271-03088-3 | paper: $35.00s
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03200-9.html

Art History

New in Paperback

What Is an Image?
Edited by James Elkins and Maja Naef

“What Is an Image? 
offers a richly informa-
tive, wide-ranging, and 
open-ended ensemble of 
ideas and viewpoints that 
significantly advances 
the scholarly conversa-
tion. One of the great 
virtues of the volume is 
that it breaks with the 
standardized format of 
much academic writing to 
allow the coexistence of 
a plurality of voices and 

opinions. The reader is allowed to ‘listen in’ on a discussion 
that takes place at the cutting edge of current research 
and thereby gains a clear overview of the issues at stake in 
reconceptualizing the image.” 
 —Jason Gaiger, The University of Oxford

“What Is an Image? is bursting with incisive debate and 
suggestive commentary about the nature, diversity, and 
peculiarity of images, ranging from brief remarks to focused 
critiques to a sustained analytic afterword. In navigating the 
thicket of past and contemporary image theory, it juxta-
poses an astonishing range of views—sometimes compatible, 
sometimes contradictory, always distinctive. But it never 
loses sight of core concerns, and it productively reopens and 
reorients some of the most challenging questions about our 
reception and representation of the visible world.” 
 —Whitney Davis, University of California at Berkeley

James Elkins is Professor in the Department of Art 
History, Theory, and Criticism at the School of the Art 
Institute of Chicago.

Maja Naef is an art historian and art critic based in Basel, 
Switzerland.

296 pages | 3 illustrations | 7 x 10 | available now 
isbn 978-0-271-05064-5 | cloth: $84.95s
isbn 978-0-271-05065-2 | paper: $34.95s
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05064-5.html 
The Stone Art Theory Institutes Series

Art History

Also of Interest
What Do Artists Know?
Edited by James Elkins

isbn 978-0-271-05424-7 | cloth: $74.95s
The Stone Art Theory Institutes Series

http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03200-9.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05064-5.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03200-9.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05064-5.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05424-7.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05424-7.html


1-800-326-9180 | 7

The New Spirit
American Art in the Armory Show, 1913 

Gail Stavitsky, Laurette E. McCarthy, and  
Charles H. Duncan

The International Exhibi-
tion of Modern Art, better 
known as the Armory 
Show, consisted of more 
than 1,300 works of art by 
American and European 
artists. During its original 
run in New York, Chicago, 
and Boston from mid-
February to mid-May of 
1913 and in the subse-
quent scholarship on the 
topic, most attention has 

centered on the avant-garde European artists, particularly 
Marcel Duchamp, Constantin Brancusi, and Henri Matisse, 
even though art by Americans comprised two-thirds of 
the works on view in this legendary show. The New Spirit 
is the first exhibit and catalogue to focus primarily on the 
American art in the Armory Show. While works by such 
renowned artists as Edward Hopper, Robert Henri, John 
Marin, Charles Sheeler, and George Bellows are included, 
The New Spirit highlights paintings, sculpture, watercolors, 
and prints by artists like Leon Kroll, Middleton Manigault, 
D. Putnam Brinley, Jerome Myers, Allen Tucker, Jonas Lie, 
E. Ambrose Webster, Chester Beach, and George Grey Bar-
nard—talented individuals who remain at the periphery of 
mainstream American art history.

Gail Stavitsky is Chief Curator at the Montclair Art Museum.

Laurette E. McCarthy is an independent scholar and curator. 

Charles H. Duncan is Collections Specialist for the Archives 
of American Art.

160 pages | 60 color/40 b&w illustrations | 8.5 x 11 | February 
isbn 978-0-9883113-0-5 | cloth: $29.95s
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-9883113-0-5.html 
Distributed for the Montclair Art Museum

Art History

Chaim Potok
Confronting Modernity Through the Lens of Tradition

Edited by Daniel Walden

“I can think of nobody bet-
ter than Daniel Walden to 
edit this outstanding col-
lection of essays about the 
late writer Chaim Potok. 
As the founding editor 
of Studies in American 
Jewish Literature, Walden 
has been a shaping hand 
for the direction of 
American Jewish literary 
study. Chaim Potok was a 
popular writer during his 
lifetime; this collection 

makes a persuasive case that he is also an important one.” 
 —Sanford Pinsker, Franklin and Marshall College

Chaim Potok was a world-class writer and scholar, a Con-
servative Jew who wrote from and about his tradition and 
his conflicts between observance and acculturation. With a 
plain, straightforward style, his novels were set against the 
moral, spiritual, and intellectual currents of the twentieth 
century. This collection aims to further widen the lens 
through which we read Chaim Potok, to establish him as 
an authentic American writer who created unforgettable 
characters forging American identities for themselves while 
also retaining their Jewish nature. The essays illuminate 
the central struggle in Potok’s novels, which results from a 
profound desire to reconcile the appeal of modernity with 
the pull of traditional Judaism. The volume concludes with 
a memoir by Adena Potok and Chaim Potok’s “My Life as a 
Writer,” a speech he gave at Penn State in 1982.

Aside from the editor, the contributors are Victoria Aarons, 
Nathan Devir, Jane Eisner, Susanne Klingenstein, S. Lillian 
Kremer, Jessica Lang, Sanford Marovitz, Kathryn McCly-
mond, Hugh Nissenson, Adena Potok, and Jonathan Rosen.

Daniel Walden is Professor Emeritus of American Studies, 
English, and Comparative Literature at Penn State. He 
founded the Jewish Studies Program at Penn State as well 
as the journal Studies in American Jewish Literature. 

176 pages | 6 x 9 | August 
isbn 978-0-271-05981-5 | cloth: $59.95s
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05981-5.html

Literature/Jewish Studies

Also of Interest
Walter Pach (1883–1958): The 
Armory Show and the Untold 
Story of Modern Art in America
Laurette E. McCarthy

isbn 978-0-271-03741-7 | paper: $29.95s

http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-9883113-0-5.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05981-5.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-9883113-0-5.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05981-5.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03740-0.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03740-0.html


8 | penn state university press

On Antique Painting
Francisco de Hollanda 
Translated by Alice Sedgwick Wohl, with notes  
by Hellmut Wohl, and introductory essays by 
Joaquim Oliveira Caetano and Charles Hope

“Alice Wohl’s long-awaited 
translation of Francisco 
de Hollanda’s On Antique 
Painting in its entirety 
(which includes not 
only the four dialogues, 
but the treatise!) is an 
excellent addition to the 
distinguished Penn State 
series of translations of 
primary sources in Re-
naissance and Baroque art. 
A valuable contribution 
to the study of Renais-

sance art history, literature, theory, and many other topics 
of interest, including the culture of Renaissance Portugal 
and the classical revival of the Renaissance, this translation 
should renew interest in Michelangelo’s fascinating and 
controversial role in de Hollanda’s dialogues. Introductory 
essays and endnotes provide the reader with a rich context 
for understanding this important work.” 
 —Paul Barolsky, University of Virginia 

Francisco de Hollanda completed Da pintura antigua in 1548, 
eight years after the young Portuguese humanist, painter, 
and architect had spent two years in Italy. Part one is the 
first Portuguese treatise on the theory and practice of paint-
ing. In contrast to Italian texts on artistic theory, which 
define painting as the imitation of nature, Francisco’s trea-
tise, influenced by Neo-Platonism, develops a theory of the 
painter as an original creator guided by divine inspiration. 
Part two, “Dialogues in Rome,” is a record of three conversa-
tions with Michelangelo, Vittoria Colonna, and members 
of their circle and a fourth with Giulio Clovio. It is the most 
informative and intimate intellectual portrait of Michelan-
gelo before the biographies by Vasari and Condivi. 

Alice Sedgwick Wohl is an independent scholar and translator. 

Hellmut Wohl is Professor Emeritus of Art History at 
Boston University. 

Joaquim Oliveira Caetano is Curator of the Museu 
Nacional de Arte Antiga in Lisbon.

Charles Hope is the retired former director of the Warburg 
Institute in London.

288 pages | 10 illustrations | 6 x 9 | August 
isbn 978-0-271-059655 | cloth: $89.95s
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05965-5.html

Art History

Lorenzo de’ Medici at Home
The Inventory of the Palazzo Medici in 1492

Edited and translated by Richard Stapleford

“This translation will be 
welcomed by teachers and 
scholars in every corner 
of the English-speaking 
world, and will provide a 
useful and, in many ways, 
inexhaustible resource for 
many years to come.” 
 —Brian A. Curran,  
 Pennsylvania State  
 University

Lorenzo il Magnifico de’ 
Medici was the head of 

the ruling political party at the apogee of the Golden Age of 
Quattrocento Florence. Born in 1449, his life was shaped by 
privilege and responsibility, and his deeds as a statesman 
were legendary even while he lived. At his death he was 
master of the largest and most famous private palace in 
Florence, a building crammed full of the household goods 
of four generations of Medici as well as the most extraor-
dinary collections of art, antiquities, books, jewelry, coins 
and cameos, and rare vases in private hands. His heirs 
undertook an inventory of the estate, a usual procedure fol-
lowing the demise of an important head of the family. An 
anonymous clerk, pen and paper in hand, walked through 
the palace from room to room counting and recording 
the barrels of wine and the water urns, opening cabinets 
and chests, unfolding and examining clothes, fabrics, and 
tapestries, describing the paintings he saw on the walls, 
unlocking jewel boxes, and weighing and evaluating coins, 
medals, necklaces, brooches, rings, and cameos. The origi-
nal document he produced has been lost, but a copy was 
made by another clerk in 1512. Richard Stapleford’s critical 
translation of this document offers the reader a window 
into the world of the Medici family, their palace, and the 
material culture that surrounded them. 

Richard Stapleford is Professor of Art History at Hunter 
College.

160 pages | 34 illustrations | 6 x 9 | January 
isbn 978-0-271-05641-8 | cloth: $79.95s
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05641-8.html

Art History

http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05965-5.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05641-8.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05641-8.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05965-5.html


www.psupress.org | 9

The Power and the Glorification
Papal Pretensions and the Art of Propaganda in the 
Fifteenth and Sixteenth Centuries

Jan L. de Jong

“This fascinating book 
sheds a powerful light 
on the great historical 
frescoes of High Renais-
sance Rome. Jan de Jong 
dwells on the historical 
situation of the popes, the 
meanings of history in 
Renaissance Europe, and 
the responses of contem-

porary viewers to these paintings. He teaches us how to 
see these grand and fascinating works as they were meant 
to be seen—and, at the same time, suggests some of the 
reasons why they did not have their full intended effects.” 
 —Anthony Grafton, Princeton University

Focusing on a turbulent time in the history of the Roman 
Catholic Church, The Power and the Glorification considers 
how in the fifteenth and sixteenth centuries the papacy 
employed the visual arts to help reinforce Catholic power 
structures. All means of propaganda were deployed to 
counter the papacy’s eroding authority in the wake of the 
Great Schism of 1378 and in response to the upheaval sur-
rounding the Protestant Reformation a century later. In 
the Vatican and elsewhere in Rome, extensive decorative 
cycles were commissioned to represent the strength of the 
church and historical justifications for its supreme author-
ity. Replicating the contemporary viewer’s experience is 
central to De Jong’s approach, and he encourages readers 
to consider the works through fifteenth- and sixteenth-
century eyes. De Jong argues that most visitors would 
only have had a limited knowledge of the historical events 
represented in these works, and would likely have accepted 
(or been intended to accept) what they saw at face value. 
With that end in mind, the painters’ advisors did their 
best to “manipulate” the viewer accordingly, and De Jong 
discusses their strategies and methods. 

Jan L. de Jong is Associate Professor of Art History at the 
University of Groningen.

192 pages | 31 color/93 b&w illustrations | 9.5 x 10 | April 
isbn 978-0-271-05079-9 | cloth: $79.95s
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05079-9.html

Art History/Religion

Idea of the Temple of Painting
Giovan Paolo Lomazzo  
Edited and translated by Jean Julia Chai

Perhaps the most imagina-
tive writer on art in the 
sixteenth century, Giovan 
Paolo Lomazzo was also 
an ambitious painter, 
well-informed critic, and 
sarcastic wit: he proved a 
lively adversary for Vasari, 
Dolce, and even Aretino. 
His greatest contribu-
tion to the history of art 
is his special treatment 
of expression and, in 

its more mature form, self-expression. The image of the 
Temple of Painting embodies all his essential thoughts 
about art. Housing statues of Michelangelo, Gaudenzio Fer-
rari, Polidoro da Caravaggio, Leonardo, Raphael, Mantegna, 
and Titian—paradigms of style and, for Lomazzo, the seven 
greatest painters in the world—it guides the novice in the 
discovery of a unique style that matches his own tempera-
ment. Idea of the Temple of Painting (1590), written as a pithy 
introduction to the encyclopedic Trattato dell’arte della 
pittura, demonstrates why art is all about expressing an 
individual style or maniera. Neither spontaneous nor uncon-
scious, style reflects the rational process of adapting all the 
elements of painting into a harmonious whole. This treatise 
also represents a rare historical document. Presiding over 
an original confraternity of artists and humanists, Lomazzo 
actively participated in the Milan art scene, which is vividly 
brought to life by his personal commentaries. This is the 
first translation of any of his treatises into English.

Jean Julia Chai is a translator and lives in Paris. She re-
ceived her Ph.D. in Art History from Harvard University. 

304 pages | 39 illustrations | 7 x 10 | July 
isbn 978-0-271-05953-2 | cloth: $74.95s
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05953-2.html

Art History

Also of Interest
The Life of Gian Lorenzo Bernini
A Translation and Critical Edition, 
with Introduction and Commentary, 
by Franco Mormando

Domenico Bernini

isbn 978-0-271-03749-3 | paper: $29.95s

http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05079-9.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05953-2.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05079-9.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05953-2.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03748-6.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03748-6.html


10 | penn state university press

New in Paperback

Political Intelligence and the Creation of 
Modern Mexico, 1938–1954
Aaron W. Navarro

“In this excellent and pro-
vocative book, the author 
offers new explanations 
for the consolidation of 
Mexico’s political system 
following the Mexican 
Revolution. . . . [The 
book] breaks important 
new archival ground with 
Navarro’s exhaustive 
research in the recently 
opened archive of the 
Mexican intelligence ser-
vices and in his pairing of 

these sources with contemporaneous United States intelli-
gence documents. Combined with a close reading of relevant 
secondary sources, this rich source base allows Navarro to 
provide new insights regarding events and figures that are 
well known within Mexican history, as well as to reveal many 
previously unknown facets of post-revolutionary politics.” 
 —Sarah Osten, The Historian

“Navarro provides both a history of the establishment and 
regularisation of the Mexican intelligence services and an 
account of the changes in the ways government intelli-
gence officers viewed the political opposition. . . . At heart 
[Political Intelligence and the Creation of Modern Mexico] is 
an almanac of intelligence reports, expertly linked and 
analysed, which allow the reader insights into both specific 
events and broader themes. . . . This is a very useful book 
with much to recommend it to all with an interest in the 
post-Cardenas period. It gives an admirable account of the 
development of the PRI model and reiterates the exception-
alism of the Mexican case.” 
 —William A. Booth, Journal of Latin American Studies

Aaron W. Navarro is Associate Professor of History at 
Trinity University.

320 pages | 20 illustrations | 6 x 9 | available now 
isbn 978-0-271-03705-9 | cloth: $64.95s
isbn 978-0-271-03706-6 | paper: $29.95s
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03705-9.html  
 

History/Latin American Studies

New in Paperback

Care Work and Class
Domestic Workers’ Struggle for Equal Rights in Latin 
America

Merike Blofield

“This book not only con-
tributes to but also helps 
unite several burgeoning 
bodies of scholarship, 
including the literature 
on gender (and to a lesser 
degree ethnic) politics in 
Latin America, the litera-
ture on labor law reform 
and enforcement in Latin 
America, and the broader 
literature on social protec-
tion regimes in the region. 
It pays attention to an 

important population that has rarely been studied (i.e., 
domestic workers), and it presents a wholly new body of 
evidence derived from fieldwork in four countries.” 
 —Andrew Schrank, University of New Mexico

“This book explores a long-neglected topic at the intersec-
tion of class and gender inequalities in Latin America: the 
struggle for equal rights by women employed as domestic 
workers. Merike Blofield dissects the multiple forms of 
discrimination and exploitation to which female domestic 
workers are subjected, and she analyzes their efforts—and 
those of their political allies—to secure legal reforms that 
recognize basic rights in Bolivia, Chile, Costa Rica, and 
Uruguay. Her study is a major contribution to the schol-
arly understanding of the politics of inequality in Latin 
America, and it is an essential starting point for anyone 
who wants to understand the potential for change in highly 
unequal class and gender relations.” 
 —Kenneth M. Roberts, Cornell University

Merike Blofield is Associate Professor of Political Science at 
the University of Miami. Her edited volume The Great Gap: 
Inequality and the Politics of Redistribution in Latin America 
was published by Penn State University Press in 2011.

200 pages | 6 x 9 | April 
isbn 978-0-271-05327-1 | cloth: $64.95s
isbn 978-0-271-05328-8 | paper: $29.95s
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05327-1.html

Latin American Studies/Political Science

Also of Interest
The Great Gap: Inequality and 
the Politics of Redistribution in 
Latin America
Edited by Merike Blofield

isbn 978-0-271-05010-2 | paper: $39.95s

http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03705-9.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05327-1.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05327-1.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03705-9.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05009-6.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05009-6.html


1-800-326-9180 | 11

New in Paperback

The Bolivian Revolution and the United 
States, 1952 to the Present
James F. Siekmeier

“This book is a welcome 
update to the history of 
Bolivian-U.S. relations. . . . 
[It] updates scholarship on 
Bolivian-U.S. relations in 
three ways. First, it takes 
advantage of more recent 
scholarship and declassi-
fied documents to exam-
ine foreign relations in the 
1970s. Second, it does an 
excellent job of treating 
the cultural, social, and 
political transformation 

of Bolivia between 1952 and the present. Finally, this book 
gives perhaps the definitive word on the Bolivian Revolu-
tion and shows how that seminal event affected relations 
between the United States and Bolivia through the 1970s.”
 —Robert O. Kirkland, 
 American Historical Review

This is a story of David vs. Goliath in international rela-
tions. The Bolivian Revolution and the United States, 1952 to 
the Present recounts how Bolivia, after its Revolution of 
1952, interacted with the United States. In the wake of its 
victory in the Second World War, the United States had 
started to undertake ambitious nation-building projects 
in the Third World using the tool of economic aid, as it 
had successfully done with the Marshall Plan for Western 
Europe. Bolivia represented the first of these experiments, 
and its process and outcome have much to tell us about 
the limits of U.S. power. Bolivia proved capable not only of 
achieving compromises in reaction to U.S. initiatives but 
also of influencing U.S. policy through its own actions. Un-
like most other studies of the Revolution, this book follows 
the story through the early 1970s and traces the shifting 
relationships between the two countries over a longer span 
of time. Anyone who wants to understand the significance 
of the election of Evo Morales in 2006, which represented a 
return to the original revolutionary spirit of 1952, and the 
nature of Bolivian-U.S. relations today will find this book 
to be essential reading.

James F. Siekmeier is Associate Professor of History at 
West Virginia University.

224 pages | 1 map | 6 x 9 | January 
isbn 978-0-271-03779-0 | cloth: $64.95s
isbn 978-0-271-03780-6 | paper: $29.95s
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03779-0.html

History/Latin American Studies

Venezuela Before Chávez
Anatomy of an Economic Collapse

Edited by Ricardo Hausmann and  
Francisco R. Rodríguez

At the beginning of 
the twentieth century 
Venezuela had one of the 
poorest economies in Latin 
America, but by 1970 it had 
become the richest country 
in the region and one of 
the twenty richest coun-
tries in the world, ahead 
of countries like Greece, 
Israel, and Spain. Between 
1978 and 2001, however, 
Venezuela’s economy went 
sharply in reverse, with 

non-oil GDP declining by almost 19 percent and oil GDP by 
an astonishing 65 percent. What accounts for this drastic 
turnabout? The editors of Venezuela Before Chávez, who each 
played a policymaking role in the country’s economy during 
the past two decades, brought together a group of economists 
and political scientists to systematically examine the impact 
of a wide range of factors affecting the economy’s collapse, 
from the cost of labor regulation and the development of 
financial markets to the weakening of democratic governance 
and the politics of decisions about industrial policy. 

Aside from the editors, the contributors are Omar Bello, 
Adriana Bermúdez, Matias Braun, Javier Corrales, Jona-
than Di John, Rafael Di Tella, Javier Donna, Samuel Freije, 
Dan Levy, Robert MacCulloch, Francisco Monaldi, Osmel 
Monzano, María Antonia Moreno, Daniel Ortega, Michael 
Penfold, José Pineda, Lant Pritchett, Cameron A. Shelton, 
and Dean Yang.

Ricardo Hausmann is Professor of the Practice of 
Economic Development and Director of the Center for In-
ternational Development at Harvard University’s Kennedy 
School of Government. He served as Venezuela’s Minister 
of Planning in 1992–93. 

Francisco R. Rodríguez is Assistant Professor of Econom-
ics and Latin American Studies at Wesleyan University. 
From 2000 to 2004 he served as Chief Economist of the 
Venezuelan National Assembly. 

424 pages | 62 illustrations | 6.125 x 9.25 | August 
isbn 978-0-271-05631-9 | cloth: $119.95s
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05631-9.html

Economics/History/Political Science

edited by ricardo hausmann and francisco r. rodríguez

anatomy of an economic collapse

http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03779-0.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05631-9.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03779-0.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05631-9.html


12 | penn state university press

New in Paperback

Tax Evasion and the Rule of Law in Latin 
America
The Political Culture of Cheating and Compliance in 
Argentina and Chile

Marcelo Bergman

“This is a powerful 
exemplar of how the 
movement away from 
simplistic ‘rational man’ 
models toward behavioral 
treatments can enrich 
an understanding of the 
economy.” 
 —K. P. Jameson, Choice

“This is a great study 
that provides a crucial 
criticism of the literature 
on the new institutional-
ism in political science. 

The author persuasively shows that the nature of the tax 
agency, or even the enforcement of rules sanctioning non-
compliance, does not explain the behavior of taxpayers. . . . 
Others should follow in Bergman’s steps, extending this 
study to other policy areas and to other countries, but 
without losing the richness of his empirical analysis.” 
 —Maria Victoria Murillo, Political Science Quarterly

“Bergman develops a very sophisticated argument solidly 
grounded in a variety of disciplines, from sociology to 
political science and economics. . . . [This] is an outstanding 
book, and it will be a key reference for anyone interested 
in taxation versus representation not only in the region 
but in other geographical areas. Indeed, I suspect that 
many readers in emerging markets will find that Bergman’s 
penetrating argument hits close to home.” 
 —Luigi Manzetti, Latin American Politics and Society

Marcelo Bergman is Associate Professor in the Depart-
ment of Legal Studies at CIDE in Mexico City and Director 
of PESED (Program for the Study of Security and the Rule of 
Law). He has served as a consultant to tax administrations 
in Argentina, Chile, and Mexico.

280 pages | 6 x 9 | April 
isbn 978-0-271-03562-8 | cloth: $65.00s
isbn 978-0-271-03563-5 | paper: $28.95s
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03562-8.html

Political Science

New in Paperback

Reconstructing Rawls
The Kantian Foundations of Justice as Fairness

Robert S. Taylor

“Taylor’s spirited champi-
oning of a universalistic 
form of liberalism . . . is 
especially intriguing and 
provocative, as well as 
particularly relevant to re-
cent discussions of ‘Ameri-
can exceptionalism’ in its 
relation to other countries 
and cultures. . . . [This] 
book is essential reading 
for scholars of Kant, 
Rawls, and liberal theory 
in general. Taylor’s con-

tribution to scholarship in these areas is indeed significant 
and his arguments extraordinarily challenging.” 
 —S. Adam Seagrave, American Political Thought

“Reconstructing Rawls provocatively resurrects the issue of 
Rawls’s Kantian ties and finds a unique approach in the 
well-trodden ground of the literature on Rawls’s reliance 
on Kantian metaphysics. . . . This book is one that calls for 
attention from those who thought that the issue of Rawls’s 
Kantian conception of the person had been settled. Taylor 
presents new and challenging reasons to think that we ought 
to question even Rawls’s own claims that he need not rely 
on Kantian metaphysics, given the importance of that meta-
physics to the justification of Rawls’s principles of justice.” 
 —Catherine Galko Campbell, Ethics

“This is an ambitious and provocative book that will be of in-
terest to political philosophers who have reservations about 
the enormous influence that Rawls’ defense of political liber-
alism, in his later writings, has had on much recent political 
philosophy. . . . The book is a welcome addition to political 
philosophy and will play a useful role in stimulating discus-
sion about the foundations of contemporary liberalism.” 
 —Colin Macleod, Philosophy in Review

Robert S. Taylor is Associate Professor of Political Science 
at the University of California, Davis.

360 pages | 6 x 9 | available now 
isbn 978-0-271-03772-1 | paper: $37.95s
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03771-4.html

Philosophy/Political Science

http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03562-8.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03771-4.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03562-8.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03771-4.html


www.psupress.org | 13

New in Paperback

The Public and Its Problems
An Essay in Political Inquiry

John Dewey  
Edited and with an introduction by Melvin L. Rogers

“This will be the definitive 
edition of John Dewey’s 
most enduring work on 
politics. Melvin Rogers has 
performed the admirable 
task of crafting a beauti-
fully lucid introduction 
and an exhaustive annota-
tion of the text. Students 
and scholars of Dewey 
will be in Rogers’s debt for 
many years to come.” 
 —Ian Shapiro,  
 Yale University

The revival of interest in pragmatism and its practical 
relevance for democracy has prompted a reconsideration 
of John Dewey’s political philosophy. Dewey’s 1927 work 
The Public and Its Problems constitutes his richest and most 
systematic meditation on the future of democracy in an 
age of mass communication, governmental bureaucracy, 
social complexity, and pluralism. Drawing on his previous 
writings and prefiguring his later thinking, Dewey argues 
for the importance of civic participation and clarifies the 
meaning and role of the state, the proper relationship 
between the public and experts, and the source of democ-
racy’s legitimacy. These themes remain as important today 
as they were when Dewey first engaged them, and this is 
the work to which scholars consistently turn when assess-
ing Dewey’s conception of democracy and what might be 
imagined for democracy in our own time.

In this carefully annotated edition, Melvin L. Rogers pro-
vides an introductory essay that elucidates the philosophi-
cal and historical background of The Public and Its Prob-
lems while explaining the key ideas of the book. He also 
provides a helpful biographical outline of Dewey’s life and 
bibliographical essay for further reading to assist student 
and scholar alike.

Melvin L. Rogers is Assistant Professor of Philosophy at 
Emory University.

208 pages | 6 x 9 | available now 
isbn 978-0-271-05569-5 | cloth: $69.95s
isbn 978-0-271-05570-1 | paper: $20.95s
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05569-5.html

Philosophy/Political Science

Deliberative Acts
Democracy, Rhetoric, and Rights

Arabella Lyon

“Deliberative Acts provides 
a trenchant critique of the 
theoretical premises of 
persuasion, argumenta-
tion, and identification 
dominating Western 
rhetoric. Arabella Lyon 
delivers a versatile theory 
of deliberation as a forma-
tive act wherein differ-
ences are generative and 
constitutive of relational 
agency. Lyon focuses 
on paradigmatic human 

rights struggles to reveal the limits of liberal models of de-
mocracy and their diminishment of interpretive differences. 
Her astute analysis of human rights as relationships shows 
deliberation’s ability to transform our understanding of 
cross-cultural rights practices. This book is relevant for 
all interested in how globalization continues to shift our 
understanding of rights and of deliberation itself.” 
 —Wendy S. Hesford, author of Spectacular Rhetorics: 
 Human Rights Visions, Recognitions, Feminisms

The twenty-first century is characterized by the global circula-
tion of cultures, norms, representations, discourses, and 
human rights claims; the arising conflicts require innovative 
understandings of decision making. Deliberative Acts develops 
a new, cogent theory of performative deliberation. Rather 
than conceiving deliberation within the familiar frameworks 
of persuasion, identification, or procedural democracy, it 
privileges speech acts and bodily enactments that constitute 
deliberation itself, reorienting deliberative theory toward 
the initiating moment of recognition, a moment in which 
interlocutors are positioned in relationship to each other and 
so may begin to construct a new lifeworld. By approaching 
human rights not as norms or laws, but as deliberative acts, 
Lyon conceives rights as relationships among people and as 
ongoing political and historical projects developing commu-
nal norms through global and cross-cultural interactions. 

Arabella Lyon is Associate Professor of Rhetoric and Com-
munications at the University at Buffalo. Her 1998 book 
Intentions: Negotiated, Contested, and Ignored (Penn State) 
won the W. Ross Winterowd Award from the Association of 
Teachers of Advanced Composition.

232 pages | 6 x 9 | June 
isbn 978-0-271-05974-7 | cloth: $64.95s
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05974-7.html 
Rhetoric and Democratic Deliberation Series

Communication Studies

http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05569-5.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05974-7.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05569-5.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05974-7.html


14 | penn state university press

New in Paperback

Neoliberalism, Accountability, and 
Reform Failures in Emerging Markets
Eastern Europe, Russia, Argentina, and Chile in 
Comparative Perspective

Luigi Manzetti

“This book, exceptionally 
well written and well 
documented, maps the 
causes and consequences 
of the Washington Con-
sensus, calculating the 
costs imposed where it 
was implemented.” 
 —S. J. Linz, Choice

“This volume explores 
important questions about 
the relationship between 
democracy and economic 
crises. Specifically, Man-

zetti asks how institutions of accountability may produce less 
corruption, more open markets, and better governance, and, 
therefore, ultimately lead to greater economic stability. The 
book offers convincing empirical evidence in favor of this the-
sis and against alternative arguments that either disregard 
politics or view democracy as an obstacle to good economics.” 
 —Sybil Rhodes, Western Michigan University

“At a time when the connections among politics, govern-
ments, and markets are more urgent concerns than ever 
before, Manzetti guides us through hotly contested terrain 
with confidence, displaying both a comprehensive view of 
the big picture and a keen eye for detail. He reaches beyond 
the usual generalizations about neoliberalism and democ-
racy to examine the opportunities and constraints shaping 
behavior at many levels. We are reminded, even as govern-
ment’s role in the economy changes, that those in charge 
will search for ways to govern—to build political support 
and use it—employing the incentives and institutional 
forces at hand. Manzetti’s emphasis on the value of demo-
cratic political processes is a welcome corrective to the 
notion that unfettered markets are wholly self-regulating 
or amount to a kind of private substitute for governance.” 
 —Michael Johnston, Colgate University

Luigi Manzetti is Associate Professor of Political Science at 
Southern Methodist University.

312 pages | 6 x 9 | available now 
isbn 978-0-271-03574-1 | cloth: $55.00s
isbn 978-0-271-05964-8 | paper: $29.95s
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03574-1.html

Political Science

Second Edition

State, Labor, and the Transition to a 
Market Economy 
Egypt, Poland, Mexico, and the Czech Republic 

Agnieszka Paczyńska

“Rich information on 
state/labor union power 
struggles makes this an 
essential reference for un-
dergraduate and graduate 
students as well as faculty 
and professionals of labor 
law and labor relations, 
transition economies, and 
economic reforms.” 
 —S. Chaudhuri, Choice

In response to mounting 
debt crises and macroeco-
nomic instability in the 

1980s, many countries in the developing world adopted 
neoliberal policies promoting the unfettered play of market 
forces and deregulation of the economy and attempted 
large-scale structural adjustment, including the privatiza-
tion of public-sector industries. How much influence did 
various societal groups have on this transition to a market 
economy, and what explains the variances in interest-group 
influence across countries? 

In this book, Agnieszka Paczyńska explores these questions 
by studying the role of organized labor in the transition 
process in four countries in different regions—the Czech 
Republic and Poland in eastern Europe, Egypt in the Middle 
East, and Mexico in Latin America. In Egypt and Poland, 
she shows, labor had substantial influence on the process, 
whereas in the Czech Republic and Mexico it did not. Her 
explanation highlights the complex relationship between 
institutional structures and the “critical junctures” provided 
by economic crises, revealing that the ability of groups like 
organized labor to wield influence on reform efforts de-
pends to a great extent on not only their current resources 
(such as financial autonomy and legal prerogatives) but also 
the historical legacies of their past ties to the state.

This new edition features an epilogue that analyzes the role 
of organized labor uprisings in 2011, the protests in Egypt, 
the overthrow of Mubarak, and the post-Mubarak regime.

Agnieszka Paczyńska is Associate Professor at the Insti-
tute for Conflict Analysis and Resolution at George Mason 
University.

288 pages | 6 x 9 | available now 
isbn 978-0-271-03437-9 | paper: $34.95s
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03437-9.html

Political Science

agnieszka paczynska

state, labor, and the 
transition to a market economy

egypt, poland, mexico, and the czech republic
  

´

state, labor, and the transition to a market economy

paczynska
s e c o n d  e d i t i o n

http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03574-1.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03574-1.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03437-9.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03437-9.html


1-800-326-9180 | 15

New in Paperback

Aging Across the United States
Matching Needs to States’ Differing Opportunities 
and Services

Charles Lockhart and Jean Giles-Sims

“Aging Across the United 
States is a significant 
contribution to schol-
arly understanding of the 
differences among states 
in the opportunities and 
services that they provide 
for older residents. Never 
before in the gerontologi-
cal literature has such a 
wide array of comparative 
quantitative indicators 
been integrated into a 
single volume. Through 

engaging case studies of older people, the book also shows 
how those who are geographically mobile can make a series 
of moves late in life to take advantage of what various 
states have to offer. . . . At another level, the book invites 
questions about why the federal government does not do 
more to assist states in making it attractive for their older 
residents to remain a part of the communities in which 
they have lived most of their adult lives.” 
 —Frank Caro, University of Massachusetts, Boston

“Aging Across the United States combines practical advice 
with scholarly research to score each state on a scale of 
State Senior Friendliness. Coverage of all fifty states makes 
this book more useful than most where-to-retire guides, 
and so does the inclusion of opportunities for civic involve-
ment and community service along with the usual health 
care, long-term care, affordability, safety, and social and 
recreation components found in other guides. Scholars of 
public policy, federalism, and the politics of aging will find 
the analyses in this book of interest as well.” 
 —Christine Day, University of New Orleans

Charles Lockhart is Professor of Political Science at Texas 
Christian University. 

Jean Giles-Sims is Professor of Sociology at Texas Chris-
tian University.

224 pages | 40 maps | 6 x 9 | available now 
isbn 978-0-271-03756-1 | cloth: $58.95s
isbn 978-0-271-03757-8 | paper: $27.95s

http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03756-1.html

Political Science/Sociology

New in Paperback

Democracy Without Decency
Good Citizenship and the War on Poverty

William M. Epstein

“What is it like to fly back 
in time and then to move 
forward to the present, 
stopping off at various 
agencies, state-funded pro-
grams, and other service-
providing organizations 
that have fought poverty? 
A careful reading of Wil-
liam Epstein’s book allows 
one to do just that. It is 
an exciting journey, one 
that is full of meaning and 
social importance. This 

is an engrossing study for social-change makers, policy and 
program creators, sociologists, and students from various 
disciplines. There is a great deal of knowledge to be gained 
here. And there are many lessons to be learned by those 
who address inequalities in social services, health care, and 
education, and by those who work to end the polarization of 
classes. This book has the potential to change social policy.” 
 —Torry Dickinson, Contemporary Sociology

“Appearing during the Great Recession, Democracy Without 
Decency is a timely indictment of the nation’s failure to 
address the poverty experienced by millions of Americans. 
Despite the advent of the welfare state, social programs that 
evolved during the New Deal and the War on Poverty are 
notable for their inadequacy. Nor do complementary efforts 
by voluntary private groups compensate for the failure of 
government social programs. Epstein attributes protracted 
poverty and widening inequality to Americans’ philosophi-
cal romanticism, managers’ adherence to a cult of social 
efficiency, and patronage on the part of stakeholders, all 
bound by popular consensus. Required reading for Obama 
supporters worshipping at the altar of hope and change.” 
 —David Stoesz, Virginia Commonwealth University

William M. Epstein is Professor of Social Work at the 
University of Nevada, Las Vegas. 

280 pages | 6 x 9 | May 
isbn 978-0-271-03633-5 | cloth: $65.00s
isbn 978-0-271-03634-2 | paper: $27.95s
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03633-5.html

Political Science/Sociology

http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03756-1.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03756-1.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03633-5.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03633-5.html


16 | penn state university press

Rousseau Among the Moderns
Music, Aesthetics, Politics

Julia Simon

“The research in Rousseau 
Among the Moderns is ex-
cellent. The book is clearly 
written and deploys an 
interesting and puck-
ish sense of relation to 
present-day music. It is an 
important contribution 
to Rousseau scholarship 
and brings together a lot 
of material that has been 
published in very differ-
ent venues.” 
 —Tracy B. Strong,  

 University of California, San Diego

Renowned for his influence as a political philosopher, a 
writer, and an autobiographer, Jean-Jacques Rousseau is 
known also for his lifelong interest in music. He composed 
operas and other musical pieces, invented a system of num-
bered musical notation, engaged in public debates about 
music, and wrote at length about musical theory. Critical 
analysis of Rousseau’s work in music has been principally 
the domain of musicologists, rarely involving the work of 
scholars of political theory or literary studies. In Rousseau 
Among the Moderns, Julia Simon puts forth fresh interpre-
tations of The Social Contract, The Discourse on the Origin of 
Inequality, and The Confessions, as well as other texts. She 
links Rousseau’s understanding of key concepts in music, 
such as tuning, harmony, melody, and form, to the crucial 
problem of the individual’s relationship to the social order. 
The choice of music as the privileged aesthetic object en-
ables Rousseau to gain insight into the role of the aesthetic 
realm in relation to the social and political body in ways 
often associated with later thinkers. Simon argues that 
much of Rousseau’s “modernism” resides in the unique role 
that he assigns to music in forging communal relations. 

Julia Simon is Professor of French at the University of 
California, Davis.

215 pages | 1 illustration | 6 x 9 | June 
isbn 978-0-271-05958-7 | cloth: $64.95s
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05958-7.html 
 

Philosophy

New in Paperback

Feminist Interpretations of  
Thomas Hobbes
Edited by Nancy J. Hirschmann and  
Joanne H. Wright

Feminist Interpretations 
of Thomas Hobbes features 
the work of feminist 
scholars who are centrally 
engaged with Hobbes’s 
ideas and texts and 
who view Hobbes as an 
important touchstone 
in modern political 
thought. Bringing to-
gether scholars from the 
disciplines of philosophy, 
history, political theory, 
and English literature who 

embrace diverse theoretical and philosophical approaches 
and a range of feminist perspectives, this interdisciplinary 
collection aims to appeal to an audience of Hobbes scholars 
and nonspecialists alike.

As a theorist whose trademark is a compelling argument 
for absolute sovereignty, Hobbes may seem initially to have 
little to offer twenty-first-century feminist thought. Yet, as 
the contributors to this collection demonstrate, Hobbesian 
political thought provides fertile ground for feminist in-
quiry. Indeed, in engaging Hobbes, feminist theory engages 
with what is perhaps the clearest and most influential ar-
ticulation of the foundational concepts and ideas associated 
with modernity: freedom, equality, human nature, author-
ity, consent, coercion, political obligation, and citizenship.

Aside from the editors, the contributors are Joanne Bouch-
er, Karen Detlefsen, Karen Green, Wendy Gunther-Canada, 
Jane S. Jaquette, S. A. Lloyd, Su Fang Ng, Carole Pateman, 
Gordon Schochet, Quentin Skinner, and Susanne Sreedhar.

Nancy J. Hirschmann is Professor of Political Science at 
the University of Pennsylvania. She is also co-editor, with 
Kirstie McClure, of Feminist Interpretations of John Locke 
(Penn State, 2007).

Joanne H. Wright is Associate Professor of Political 
Science at the University of New Brunswick.

272 pages | 6 x 9 | available now 
isbn 978-0-271-05635-7 | cloth: $79.95s
isbn 978-0-271-05636-4 | paper: $32.95s
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05635-7.html 
Re-Reading the Canon Series

Philosophy

http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05958-7.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05635-7.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05958-7.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05635-7.html


Empowerment and Interconnectivity
Toward a Feminist History of Utilitarian Philosophy

Catherine Villanueva Gardner

“Empowerment and 
Interconnectivity is 
an important, finely 
reasoned, politely radical 
book that will be widely 
discussed. It makes a 
persuasive case that 
histories of philosophy 
need to be reconceived to 

‘fit’ feminist philosophy 
rather than the other way 
around. Centering on 
methodological analyses, 
the book both honors 

and revitalizes a philosophical heritage of justice-seeking 
feminists no longer marginalized, even erased, from ‘patri-
monial’ histories.” 
 —Elizabeth K. Minnich, founding member of the  
 Society for the Study of Women Philosophers

Feminist history of philosophy has successfully focused 
thus far on canon revision, canon critique, and the 
recovery of neglected or forgotten women philosophers. 
However, the methodology remains underexplored, and it 
seems timely to ask larger questions about how the history 
of philosophy is to be done and whether there is, or needs 
to be, a specifically feminist approach to the history of 
philosophy. In Empowerment and Interconnectivity, Cath-
erine Gardner examines the philosophy of three neglected 
women philosophers, Catharine Beecher, Frances Wright, 
and Anna Doyle Wheeler, all of whom were British or 
American utilitarian philosophers of one stripe or another. 
Gardner’s focus in this book is less on accounting for the 
neglect or disappearance of these women philosophers and 
more on those methodological (or epistemological) ques-
tions we need to ask in order to recover their philosophy 
and categorize it as feminist. 

Catherine Villanueva Gardner is Associate Professor of 
Philosophy and Women’s Studies at the University of Mas-
sachusetts Dartmouth. 

184 pages | 6 x 9 | available now 
isbn 978-0-271-05814-6 | cloth: $59.95s
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05814-6.html 
 

Philosophy

www.psupress.org | 17

New in Paperback

Illusion of Consent
Engaging with Carole Pateman

Edited by Daniel I. O’Neill, Mary Lyndon Shanley, 
and Iris Marion Young

“It is difficult to imagine 
the terrain of recent work 
in democratic theory 
without the contributions 
of Carole Pateman. In 
this volume some of our 
most important contem-
porary theorists take up 
Pateman’s critique of the 
politics of consent. The 
conversation that unfolds 
illuminates and refines not 
only Pateman’s own work 
but more general concerns 

about the relationship between power and meaningful 
consent. An outstanding collection of essays.” 
 —Julie Anne White, Ohio University

“An impressive collection of essays from many of the lead-
ing social and political theorists writing today. The essays 
develop important new arguments and compose a fitting 
tribute to Carole Pateman, whose work has had such a 
major impact, and who offers here a fine afterword.” 
 —Virginia Held, Graduate School,  
 City University of New York

“These papers make a welcome contribution to the explica-
tion, expansion, and interpretation of Pateman’s views. The 
authors really do engage with Pateman’s philosophy; they 
don’t simply free-associate with key words in her writing. 
The essays genuinely honor her contributions to political 
theory and the defense of a practical political agenda.”  
 —Ruth Sample, Social Theory and Practice

Daniel I. O’Neill is Associate Professor of Political Science 
at the University of Florida and the author of The Burke-
Wollstonecraft Debate: Savagery, Civilization, and Democracy 
(Penn State, 2007). 

Mary Lyndon Shanley is Professor of Political Science at 
Vassar College and co-editor (with Carole Pateman) of Femi-
nist Interpretations and Political Theory (Penn State, 1991) 
and (with Uma Narayan) Reconstructing Political Theory 
(Penn State, 1997). 

Iris Marion Young was, until her untimely death in 2006, 
Professor of Political Science at the University of Chicago.

264 pages | 6 x 9 | available now 
isbn 978-0-271-03351-8 | cloth: $55.00s
isbn 978-0-271-03352-5 | paper: $29.95s
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03351-8.html 
 

Philosophy/Political Science

http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05814-6.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03351-8.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-03351-8.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05814-6.html


18 | penn state university press

The Spiritual Vision of Frank Buchman
Philip Boobbyer

“Philip Boobbyer’s thor-
ough scholarship uncovers 
the roots of Buchman’s 
spiritual vision and 
demonstrates the wide-
reaching significance of 
his campaigns for moral 
renewal. It will become 
the definitive study of 
this enigmatic figure.” 
 —Brian Stanley,  
 University of Edinburgh

The Spiritual Vision of 
Frank Buchman is an 

in-depth look at the life, spirituality, and ideology of one 
of the most original figures in twentieth-century religion. 
Frank Buchman (1878–1961), the Pennsylvania-born 
initiator of the movement known as the Oxford Group and 
Moral Re-Armament, was a Lutheran pastor who first had 
influence as a college evangelist and missionary with the 
YMCA. His thinking then evolved during the 1930s, the 
Second World War, and the early Cold War as he tried to 
develop a world philosophy that could offer an answer to 
war and materialism. His impact was particularly felt in the 
areas of conflict resolution between nations and interfaith 
dialogue, and Alcoholics Anonymous also owed much to his 
methods. Philip Boobbyer’s book is the first scholarly over-
view of Buchman’s ideas and is an important addition to 
the growing corpus of academic literature on his worldwide 
outreach. Boobbyer shows how his work reflected broader 
processes in twentieth-century religion and politics and 
can be seen as a spiritual response to an emerging global 
society.

Philip Boobbyer is Senior Lecturer and Deputy Head in the 
School of History, University of Kent.

216 pages | 10 illustrations | 6 x 9 | June 
isbn 978-0-271-05979-2 | cloth: $59.95s
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05979-2.html

Biography/History/Regional/Religion

Church and Estate
Religion and Wealth in Industrial-Era Philadelphia

Thomas F. Rzeznik

“Thomas Rzeznik’s remark-
able exploration of reli-
gion and wealth in Gilded 
Age and Progressive 
Era America combines 
unprecedented breadth 
and sophistication with 
a Philadelphia focus that 
speaks for America while 
still retaining the Quaker 
city’s unique flavor. 
Smoothly written and 
deftly researched, Church 
and Estate is one of the 

few books to describe Protestants, Catholics, Jews, wealth, 
and religion together, and it brings fresh life to contro-
versial facets of American religion that often still echo 
discordantly today.” —Jon Butler, Yale University 

In Church and Estate, Thomas Rzeznik examines the lives 
and religious commitments of the Philadelphia elite during 
the period of industrial prosperity that extended from 
the late nineteenth century through the 1920s. The book 
demonstrates how their religious beliefs informed their ac-
tions and shaped their class identity, while simultaneously 
revealing the ways in which financial influences shaped the 
character of American religious life. In tracing those con-
nections, it shows how religion and wealth shared a fruitful, 
yet ultimately tenuous, relationship.

Thomas F. Rzeznik is Associate Professor of History at 
Seton Hall University.

288 pages | 11 illustrations/1 map | 6.125 x 9.25 | August 
isbn 978-0-271-05967-9 | cloth: $69.95s
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05967-9.html

History/Regional/Religion

Also of Interest
Romney: And Other New Works 
About Philadelphia 
Owen Wister 
Edited by James A. Butler

isbn 978-0-271-05840-5 | paper: $19.95t

http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05979-2.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05967-9.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05979-2.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05967-9.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-02121-8.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-02121-8.html


1-800-326-9180 | 19

A Peculiar Mixture
German-Language Cultures and Identities in 
Eighteenth-Century North America

Edited by Jan Stievermann and Oliver Scheiding

“What did it mean to be 
‘German’ in eighteenth-
century British North 
America? The insight-
ful essays in A Peculiar 
Mixture take up that 
question—and compli-
cate it—in fresh ways by 
exploring shifting experi-
ences of ethnicity, culture, 
and identity. Notable 
is the interdisciplinary 
combination of material 
culture, literature, and 

new manuscript sources that animates these studies. A 
remarkable and creative collection.” 
 —Steven M. Nolt, Goshen College

Through innovative interdisciplinary methodologies and 
fresh avenues of inquiry, the nine essays collected in A Pecu-
liar Mixture endeavor to transform how we understand the 
bewildering multiplicity and complexity that characterized 
the experience of German-speaking people in the middle 
colonies. They explore how the various cultural expressions 
of German speakers helped them bridge regional, religious, 
and denominational divides and eventually find a way to 
partake in America’s emerging national identity. Instead 
of thinking about early American culture and literature as 
evolving continuously as a singular entity, the contribu-
tions to this volume conceive of it as an ever-shifting and 
tangled “web of contact zones.” They present a society with 
a plurality of different native and colonial cultures interact-
ing not only with one another but also with cultures and 
traditions from outside the colonies, in a “peculiar mixture” 
of Old World practices and New World influences. 

Aside from the editors, the contributors are Rosalind J. 
Beiler, Patrick M. Erben, Cynthia G. Falk, Marie Basile Mc-
Daniel, Philip Otterness, Liam Riordan, Matthias Schön-
hofer, and Marianne S. Wokeck.

Jan Stievermann is Professor of the History of Christian-
ity in North America at the University of Heidelberg. 

Oliver Scheiding is Professor of American Literature at 
Johannes-Gutenberg University in Mainz. 

280 pages | 20 illustrations/1 map | 6 x 9 | July 
isbn 978-0-271-05949-5 | cloth: $69.95s
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05949-5.html-
Max Kade German-American Research Institute Series

History

Citizens in a Strange Land
A Study of German-American Broadsides and Their 
Meaning for Germans in North America, 1730–1830

Hermann Wellenreuther

“Broadside scholars, move 
over! This book by Germa-
ny’s leading Americanist 
is the capstone of the Göt-
tingen University survey of 
German-language printing 
in the United States in its 
first century (1730–1830). 
Wellenreuther’s me-
ticulous textual analysis 
of the American German 
broadside corpus, paired 
with relevant European 

background materials, vividly reconstructs both the secular 
and the religious worlds of America’s pioneer German-
speaking population. His insights into the motivations and 
expectations of the producers, consumers, and peddlers of 
these ephemeral prints spotlight in new ways the complex 
printing network in early America. The book’s masterful use 
of political broadsides before and during the Revolution, as 
well as in the Federal era, accents the often underrated role 
German speakers played in middle states politics. We come 
away with an impression of the very particular American 
identity of the Pennsylvania Germans and their linguistic 
kinsmen in the South, the Midwest, and Canada. Thank you, 
Professor Wellenreuther, for a fascinating transatlantic read!” 
 —Don Yoder, University of Pennsylvania

In Citizens in a Strange Land, Hermann Wellenreuther 
examines the broadsides—printed single sheets—produced 
by the Pennsylvania German community. These broadsides 
covered topics ranging from local controversies and politics 
to devotional poems and hymns. Each one is a product of 
and reaction to a particular historical setting. To under-
stand them fully, Wellenreuther systematically reconstructs 
Pennsylvania’s print culture, the material conditions of life, 
the problems German settlers faced, the demands their 
communities made on the individual settlers, the compli-
cations to be overcome, and the needs to be satisfied. He 
shows how these broadsides provided advice, projections, 
and comment on phases of life from cradle to grave.

Hermann Wellenreuther is Professor of Modern History 
at the Georg-August University in Göttingen.

440 pages | 16 color/48 b&w illustrations/1 map | 7 x 10 | August 
isbn 978-0-271-05937-2 | cloth: $94.95s
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05937-2.html-
Max Kade German-American Research Institute Series

History

http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05949-5.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05937-2.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05949-5.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05937-2.html


20 | penn state university press20 | penn state university press

Eldorado Found
The Central Pennsylvania Highlands,  
a Tourist’s Survey

Henry W. Shoemaker

In this 1917 guidebook 
from the pre-automobile 
era, Henry Shoemaker 
breaks from his typical 
literary folklore style 
to chronicle the natural 
and social landscapes of 
central Pennsylvania. The 
reader is introduced to 
the wildlife and geograph-
ic features of Clinton, 
Centre, Mifflin, Union, 
Lycoming, Cameron, and 
Snyder Counties through 

Shoemaker’s detailed narration and anecdotal notes. A 
staunch opponent of automobile tourism, Shoemaker 
urges his 1917 readers to avoid this “deadly, soul destroying 
machine . . . fatal to the lover of scenery or the natural-
ist.” As the roads of the time were not suitable for travel by 
automobile, this volume gives the modern reader a glimpse 
into the touring norms of the early twentieth century—on 
foot, by carriage, or on horseback. 

In the text, Shoemaker points to supposed locations for 
numerous legends found in his collected works. The text is 
heavily illustrated with scenic turn-of-the-century photo-
graphs. Eldorado Found presents a window onto the past, an 
atlas that brings central Pennsylvania’s history to life.

Henry W. Shoemaker (1880–1958) was the author of more 
than twenty volumes of popular Pennsylvania literary 
folklore and numerous narratives about Pennsylvania’s 
disappearing wildlife during the first half of the twentieth 
century. He also served as Pennsylvania’s first state folklor-
ist from 1948 to 1956. 

294 pages | 86 illustrations | 5.5 x 8.5 | February 
ISBN 978-0-271-06038-5 | paper: $32.95s 
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-06038-5.html

Guide to the Old Moravian Cemetery of 
Bethlehem, Pa., 1742–1910
Augustus Schultze

Augustus Schultze writes 
in the preface to this 
guide, “Of the interesting 
and attractive places in 
historic Bethlehem there 
is perhaps none which 
is more sought out by 
strangers and which we 
hold in greater veneration 
than the old Moravian 
Cemetery.” One hundred 
years later, Schultze’s 
words hold true: this cem-
etery, and others like it, 

continues to captivate visitors and residents of Pennsylva-
nia with its rich history. 

Published in 1912, this volume contains the names, 
gravesite locations, and available personal details for over 
twenty-six hundred Moravian men, women, and children 
interred at the Old Moravian Cemetery in Bethlehem, 
Pennsylvania, between 1742 and 1910. The names within 
represent a wide range of families and individuals from 170 
years of Bethlehem’s history, from prominent community 
members and church leaders to farmers and merchants, 
and including many converts from the Moravian missions 
to the Native Americans. A map of the primary graveyard 
and a comprehensive name index add to the volume’s ac-
cessibility as a guide for visits and research.

Augustus Schultze, D.D. (1840–1918), was a professor at 
Moravian Theological Seminary and served as president of 
Moravian College. 

230 pages | 1 illustration | 5.5 x 8.5 | February 
ISBN 978-0-271-06035-4 | paper: $29.95s 
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-06035-4.html

Also of Interest
Chronicon Ephratense: A 
History of the Community of 
Seventh Day Baptists at Ephrata, 
Lancaster County, Penn’a
Lamech and Agrippa

 
Translated by Max Hark

isbn 978-0-271-05645-6 | paper: $25.95s

Also of Interest
Juniata Memories:  
Legends Collected in Central 
Pennsylvania
Henry W. Shoemaker

isbn 978-0-271-05239-7 | paper: $28.95s

http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-06038-5.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-06035-4.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-06035-4.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-06038-5.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05645-6.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05239-7.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05645-6.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05239-7.html


www.psupress.org | 21

metalmark books
www.psupress.org | 21

The Moravian Graveyards at Nazareth, 
Pa., 1744–1904
Edward T. Kluge

Originally published in 
1906 within the Trans-
actions of the Moravian 
Historical Society, this vol-
ume contains the names, 
gravesite locations, and 
available personal details 
for 1,201 people interred 
at the two original 
Moravian graveyards in 
Nazareth, Pennsylvania, 
between 1744 and 1904. 
A map of the primary 
graveyard and a compre-

hensive name index add to the volume’s accessibility as a 
guide for visits and research. This volume also includes a 
brief note on Moravian burial practices and a brief history 
of the graveyards in Nazareth. 

Edward T. Kluge (1831–1912) was a Moravian pastor and 
professor at the Moravian Theological Seminary. 

126 pages | 1 illustration | 5.5 x 8.5 | February 
ISBN 978-0-271-06036-1 | paper: $19.95s 
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-06036-1.html

The Moravian Graveyards of Lititz, Pa., 
1744–1905
Abraham Reinke Beck

Originally published in 
1906 within the Transac-
tions of the Moravian His-
torical Society, this vol-
ume contains the names, 
gravesite locations, 
and available personal 
details for 1,219 people 
interred at the Moravian 
graveyard in Lititz, Penn-
sylvania, between 1758 
and 1905. Also included 
are 181 names of those 
interred at Saint James 

Graveyard in Lititz between the years 1744 and 1812. A 
map of the primary graveyard and a comprehensive name 
index add to the volume’s accessibility as a guide for 
visits and research. 

Abraham Reinke Beck (1833–1928) was an educator and 
prominent community member in Lititz, Pennsylvania.  
He ran the Beck Family School for boys in Lititz from 
1865 to 1895. 

128 pages | 1 illustration | 5.5 x 8.5 | February 
ISBN 978-0-271-06037-8 | paper: $19.95s 
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-06037-8.html

Metalmark Books is a joint imprint of The Pennsylvania State University Press and 

the Office of Digital Scholarly Publishing at The Pennsylvania State University 

Libraries. The facsimile editions published under this imprint are reproductions of 

out-of-print, public domain works that hold a significant place in Pennsylvania’s 

rich literary and cultural past. Metalmark editions are primarily reproduced from 

the University Libraries’ extensive Pennsylvania collections and in cooperation 

with other state libraries. These volumes are available to the public for viewing 

online and can be ordered as print-on-demand paperbacks.

A complete listing of titles is available at www.psupress.org/metalmark.html.

http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-06036-1.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-06037-8.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-06037-8.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-06036-1.html


22 | penn state university press

selected backlist

Princeton
America’s Campus

W. Barksdale Maynard

312 pages | 8 x 10 | 2012 
150 illustrations/3 maps  
978-0-271-05085-0 | cloth: $44.95s 
978-0-271-05086-7 | paper: $19.95s

Architecture/Education

The Breathless Zoo
Taxidermy and the Cultures of 
Longing

Rachel Poliquin

272 pages | 8 x 9 | 2012 
30 color/5 b&w illustrations 
978-0-271-05372-1 | cloth: $34.95t 
Animalibus: Of Animals and Cultures

Animal Studies

MIRA LLOYD DOCK

and the progressive era
conservation movement

A
susan rimby

Mira Lloyd Dock and 
the Progressive Era 
Conservation Movement
Susan Rimby

208 pages | 15 illus. | 6 x 9 | 2012 
978-0-271-05624-1 | cloth: $64.95s

Biography/Regional

Philadelphia on Stone
Commercial Lithography in 
Philadelphia, 1828–1878

Edited by Erika Piola

320 pages | 9 x 10 | 2012 
134 color illustrations  
978-0-271-05252-6 | cloth: $49.95s 
Co-published with the Library  
Company of Philadelphia

Art History/Regional

Second Atlas of Breeding 
Birds in Pennsylvania
Edited by Andrew M. Wilson, Daniel 
W. Brauning, and Robert S. Mulvihill

616 pages | 9 x 12 | 2013 
202 color/308 b&w illus./484 maps 
978-0-271-05630-2 | cloth: $64.95s

Nature

Confessional Crises 
and Cultural Politics in 
Twentieth-Century America
Dave Tell

248 pages | 6 x 9 | 2013 
978-0-271-05628-9 | cloth: $64.95s 
Rhetoric and Democratic Deliberation 
Series

Communication Studies

http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05085-0.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05372-1.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05624-1.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05252-6.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05630-2.html
http://www.psupress.org/books/titles/978-0-271-05628-9.html


1-800-326-9180 | 23

journals

Comparative Literature 
Studies
Thomas Beebee, editor

Comparative Literature Studies 
publishes the work of eminent 
critics, scholars, theorists, and 
literary historians in literature 
and culture, critical theory, and 
cultural and literary relations 
within and beyond the Western 
tradition.

Quarterly 
issn 0010-4132 | e-issn 1528-4212

The Chaucer Review
A Journal of Medieval Studies 
and Literary Criticism

Susanna Fein and David Raybin, 
editors

Founded in 1966, The Chaucer 
Review publishes studies of 
language, sources, social and 
political contexts, aesthetics, 
associated meanings of Chaucer’s 
poetry, and his contemporaries, 
predecessors, and audiences.

Quarterly 
issn 0009-2002 | e-issn 1528-4204

The F. Scott Fitzgerald 
Review
Dr. Kirk Curnutt, Editor

The F. Scott Fitzgerald Review 
serves both the specialist and 
the general reader with essays 
that broaden the understanding 
of Fitzgerald’s life, writing, and 
related topics.

Annual  
issn 1543-3951 | e-issn 1755-6333

The Edgar Allan Poe Review
Barbara Cantalupo, editor

The Edgar Allan Poe Review pub-
lishes peer-reviewed scholarly 
essays; book, film, theater, dance, 
and music reviews; and creative 
work related to Edgar Allan Poe, 
his work, and his influence.

Biannual  
issn 2150-0428 | e-issn 2166-2932

The Eugene O’Neill Review
William Davies King, editor

The Eugene O’Neill Review pub-
lishes scholarly articles pertain-
ing to O’Neill studies, including 
the dramatic and theatrical 
history, biographical issues, and 
pertinent collateral subjects.

Biannual 
issn 1040-9483 | e-issn 2161-4318

Critical Philosophy of Race
Robert L. Bernasconi, Kathryn T. 
Gines, and Paul C. Taylor, editors

Critical Philosophy of Race pub-
lishes peer-reviewed articles that 
explore the philosophical dimen-
sions of race, racism, and other 
race-related phenomena.

Biannual  
issn 2165-8684 | e-issn 2165-8692

http://psupress.org/Journals/jnls_cls.html
http://psupress.org/Journals/jnls_chaucer.html
http://psupress.org/Journals/jnls_CPR.html
http://psupress.org/Journals/jnls_EAPR.html
http://psupress.org/Journals/jnls_EOR.html
http://psupress.org/Journals/jnls_Fitzgerald.html


24 | penn state university press

Interdisciplinary Literary 
Studies
A Journal of Criticism and 
Theory

Kenneth Womack, editor

Interdisciplinary Literary Studies 
seeks to explore the interconnec-
tions between literary study and 
other disciplines, ideologies, and 
cultural methods of critique.

Biannual 
issn 1524-8429 | e-issn 2161-427x

The Good Society
A PEGS Journal

Stephen L. Elkin, editor

PEGS is a nonpartisan, ideologi-
cally diverse, nonprofit organiza-
tion whose goal is to promote 
serious and sustained inquiry 
into innovative institutional 
designs for a good society.

Biannual 
issn 1089-0017 [3325-5990] 
e-issn 1538-9731

Journal of Eastern 
Mediterranean Archaeology 
and Heritage Studies
Ann E. Killebrew and Sandra A. 
Scham, editors

The Journal of Eastern Mediter-
ranean Archaeology and Heritage 
Studies is devoted to traditional, 
anthropological, social, and ap-
plied archaeologies of the Eastern 
Mediterranean, encompassing 
both prehistoric and historic 
periods.

Quarterly  
issn 2166-3548 | e-issn 2166-3556 

Journal of Assessment and 
Institutional Effectiveness
George Anthony Peffer, editor

JAIE publishes scholarly work 
on the assessment of student 
learning as well as more broadly 
focused scholarship on institu-
tional effectiveness in relation to 
mission and emerging directions 
in higher education assessment.

Biannual 
issn 2160-6765 | e-issn 2160-6757

The Journal of Ayn Rand 
Studies
Chris Matthew Sciabarra, Stephen 
Cox, and Roderick T. Long, editors

The Journal of Ayn Rand Studies 
is a nonpartisan journal devoted 
to the study of Ayn Rand and her 
times and aims to foster schol-
arly dialogue through a respectful 
exchange of ideas.

Biannual  
issn 1526-1018 | e-issn 2169-7132

Journal of Africana Religions
Edward E. Curtis IV and  
Sylvester A. Johnson, editors

The Journal of Africana Religions 
publishes critical scholarship on 
Africana religions, including the 
religious traditions of African 
and African Diasporic peoples 
as well as religious traditions 
influenced by the diverse cultural 
heritage of Africa.

Quarterly  
issn 2165-5405 | e-issn 2165-5413

http://psupress.org/Journals/jnls_jaie.html
http://psupress.org/Journals/jnls_JAR.html
http://psupress.org/Journals/jnls_JEMAHS.html
http://psupress.org/Journals/jnls_JARS.html
http://psupress.org/Journals/jnls_ILS.html
http://psupress.org/Journals/jnls_PEGS.html


www.psupress.org | 25

journals
www.psupress.org | 25

Journal of Modern Periodical 
Studies
Sean Latham and Mark Morrisson, 
editors

The Journal of Modern Periodical 
Studies is a peer-reviewed schol-
arly online journal devoted to 
the academic study of “little 
magazines” published from 1880 
to 1950 in the English-speaking 
world.

Biannual 
issn 1947-6574 | e-issn 2152-9272

Journal of Moravian History
Paul M. Peucker, editor

The Journal of Moravian History is 
a peer-reviewed English-language 
journal that publishes scholarly 
articles and reviews publications 
in all areas of the history of the 
Unitas Fratrum.

Biannual 
issn 1933-6632 | e-issn 2161-6310

Journal of General 
Education
A Curricular Commons of the 
Humanities and Sciences

Jeremy Cohen, editor

For faculty, administrators, and 
policy makers, JGE is the profes-
sional forum for discussing issues 
in general education today. JGE 
addresses the general education 
concerns of community colleges, 
four-year colleges, universities, 
and state systems.

Quarterly 
issn 0021-3667 | e-issn 1527-2060

Journal of Speculative 
Philosophy
Vincent M. Colapietro and John J. 
Stuhr, editors

The Journal of Speculative Phi-
losophy publishes systematic and 
interpretive essays about basic 
philosophical questions. Scholars 
examine the constructive 
interaction between Continental 
and American philosophy, as 
well as ideas and theories of 
past philosophers relevant for 
contemporary thinkers.

Quarterly 
issn 0891-625x | e-issn 1527-9383

The Journal of Nietzsche 
Studies
Christa Davis Acampora, editor

The Journal of Nietzsche Studies 
presents essays, articles, notices, 
and reports pertaining to the 
life, thought, and writings of 
Friedrich Nietzsche.

Biannual 
issn 0968-8005 | e-issn 1538-4594

Journal of Medieval 
Religious Cultures
Christine F. Cooper-Rompato and 
Robert Hasenfratz, editors

The Journal of Medieval Religious 
Cultures publishes peer-reviewed 
essays on mystical and devotional 
texts, especially but not exclu-
sively of the Western Middle Ages. 
Other areas of focus include the 
relationship of medieval religious 
cultures outside Europe.

Biannual 
issn 1947-6566 | e-issn 2153-9650

http://psupress.org/Journals/jnls_jge.html
http://psupress.org/Journals/jnls_jmps.html
http://psupress.org/Journals/jnls_jsp.html
http://psupress.org/Journals/jnls_JMH.html
http://psupress.org/Journals/jnls_Nietzsche.html
http://psupress.org/Journals/jnls_jmrc.html


26 | penn state university press

Mediterranean Studies
Susan O. Shapiro, editor

Mediterranean Studies is an 
international forum devoted to 
the ideas and ideals of western 
Mediterranean cultures from 
Antiquity to the present and 
the influence of these ideas 
beyond the region’s geographical 
boundaries.

Biannual 
issn 1074-164x | e-issn 2161-4741

The Mark Twain Annual
Ann Ryan, editor

The Mark Twain Annual offers 
essays related to Mark Twain and 
those who surrounded him and 
serves as an outlet for new schol-
arship as well as new pedagogical 
approaches.

Annual  
issn 1553-0981 | e-issn 1756-2597

Reception
Texts, Readers, Audiences, 
History

James L. Machor and Amy Blair, 
editors

Reception seeks to promote 
dialogue and discussion among 
scholars engaged in theoretical 
and practical analyses in several 
related fields, including reader-
response criticism and pedagogy, 
reception study, and history.

Annual  
issn 2168-0604 | e-issn 2155-7888

Philosophy and Rhetoric
Gerard Hauser, editor

For more than forty years, Philos-
ophy and Rhetoric has published 
some of the most influential 
articles on relations between 
philosophy and rhetoric.

Quarterly 
issn 0031-8213 | e-issn 1527-2079

Preternature
Critical and Historical Studies 
on the Preternatural

Kirsten C. Uszkalo, editor

Preternature is an interdisciplin-
ary forum for the study of the 
preternatural as seen in magics, 
witchcraft, spiritualism, oc-
cultism, prophecy, monstrophy, 
demonology, and folklore.

Biannual 
issn 2161-2196 | e-issn 2161-2188

Pennsylvania History
A Journal of Mid-Atlantic 
Studies

William Pencak, editor

Pennsylvania History: A Journal 
of Mid-Atlantic Studies is the 
official journal of the Pennsylva-
nia Historical Association and 
offers premier scholarship in the 
history of Pennsylvania and the 
mid-Atlantic region.

Quarterly 
issn 0031-4528 | e-issn 2153-2109

http://psupress.org/Journals/jnls_PennsylvaniaHistory.html
http://psupress.org/Journals/jnls_MediterraneanStudies.html
http://psupress.org/Journals/jnls_Preternature.html
http://psupress.org/Journals/jnls_Reception.html
http://psupress.org/Journals/jnls_pr.html
http://psupress.org/Journals/jnls_MTA.html


www.psupress.org | 27

journals
1-800-326-9180 | 27

t h e  p e n n s y lv a n i a  s t at e  u n i v e r s i t y  p r e s s    |   v o l .  1 4   n o .  1   s p r i n g  2 0 1 3 

S T E I N B E C K  R E V I E W

Steinbeck Review
Barbara A. Heavilin, Editor

Steinbeck Review is an authorized 
publication on the life and works 
of American novelist John Stein-
beck that broadens the scope of 
Steinbeck criticism, promotes 
the work of new and established 
scholars, and serves as a resource 
for Steinbeck teachers at all levels.

Biannual 
issn 1546-007x | e-issn 1754-6087

SHAW
The Annual of Bernard Shaw 
Studies

Michel Pharand, general editor

SHAW publishes general articles 
on Shaw and his milieu, reviews, 
notes, and the authoritative 
Continuing Checklist of Shaviana, 
the bibliography of Shaw studies. 
Every other issue is devoted to a 
special theme.

Annual 
issn 0741-5842 | e-issn 1529-1480

Soundings
An Interdisciplinary Journal

John Kelsay, editor

Soundings encourages scholars 
to challenge the fragmentation 
of modern intellectual life and 
to turn the best and most rigor-
ous deliverances of the several 
academic disciplines toward the 
sterner discipline of a common 
good in human affairs.

Quarterly 
issn 0038-1861 | e-issn 2161-6302

Studies in American Jewish 
Literature
Benjamin Schreier, editor

Studies in American Jewish 
Literature is dedicated to pub-
lishing work analyzing the place, 
representation, and circulation 
of Jews and Jewishness in 
American literatures.

Biannual 
issn 0271-9274 | e-issn 1948-5077

Transportation Journal
Evelyn Thomchick, editor

Transportation Journal is devoted 
to the publication of articles 
that present new knowledge re-
lating to all sectors of the supply 
chain/logistics/transportation 
field. TJ is the official journal of 
the American Society of Trans-
portation and Logistics.

Quarterly 
issn 0041-1612 | e-issn 2157-328x

Utopian Studies
Nicole Pohl, editor

Utopian Studies is a peer-
reviewed publication of the 
Society for Utopian Studies that 
presents scholarly articles on a 
wide range of subjects related 
to utopias, utopianism, utopian 
literature, utopian theory, and 
intentional communities.

Biannual 
issn 1045-991x | e-issn 2154-9648

http://psupress.org/Journals/jnls_Soundings.html
http://psupress.org/Journals/jnls_shaw.html
http://psupress.org/Journals/jnls_utopian_studies.html
http://psupress.org/Journals/jnls_Steinbeck.html
http://psupress.org/Journals/jnls_SAJL.html
http://psupress.org/journals/jnls_transportation_journal.html


28 | penn state university press

Northeast 
Rovers, LLC
Bill Jordan 
2937 W. Ogden Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19130-1133 
215-829-1642; Fax 215-243-7319 
wejrover@verizon.net 
PA, DC, DE, MD, Southern NJ

Dan Fallon 
184 Thelma Avenue 
Merrick, NY 11566 
Phone/Fax 516-868-7826 
fallonbks@aol.com 
New York City, Long Island, Lower Hudson, 
Northern NJ

Stephen Williamson 
68 Main Street 
Acton, MA 01720-3540 
978-263-7723; Fax 978-263-7721 
wwabooks@aol.com 
CT, MA, Upstate NY, RI

Melissa Carl 
24 Kilgore Avenue 
Medford, MA 02155 
617-784-0375; Fax 781-646-0420 
melissa.carl@verizon.net 
ME, NH, VT

Midwest
Trim Associates
Martin X. Granfield 
9433 73rd Street 
Kenosha, WI 53142 
Phone/Fax 262-942-1153 
mxgranfield@gmail.com

Gary and Steve Trim 
2404 Payne Street 
Evanston, IL 60201 
Phone/Fax 773-871-1249  
garytrim@msn.com

Carole Timkovich 
10727 S. California Avenue 
Chicago, IL 60655  
Phone/Fax 773-239-4295  
ctimkovich@msn.com 

IA, IL, IN, KS, KY, MI, MN, MO, ND, NE, OH, 
SD, WI

South and Southwest
Bill McClung and Associates
Bill McClung 
20475 Highway 46W, Suite 180 
Spring Branch, TX 78070 
830-438-8482; Fax 830-438-8483 
bmcclung@ix.netcom.com 
AR, FL, LA, MS, OK, TN, TX

Terri McClung 
20475 Highway 46W, Suite 180 
Spring Branch, TX 78070 
830-438-8482; Fax 830-438-8483 
tmcclung@ix.netcom.com 
AL, FL, LA, MS, OK, TX

West
Hill/Martin Associates
Duke Hill 
756 Collier Drive 
San Leandro, CA 94577 
510-483-2939; Fax 510-315-3243 
dukeh@aol.com 
AZ, CA, CO, ID, MT, NM, NV, OR, UT, WA, 
WY

Canada
University of Toronto Press 
5201 Dufferin Street 
North York, Ontario M3H 5T8 
416-667-7791; Fax 416-667-7832 
utpbooks@utpress.utoronto.ca

United Kingdom and Ireland, 
Continental Europe, the Middle 
East, Israel, and Africa
Illustrated art books: 
Manchester University Press 
Oxford Road 
Manchester M13 9NR England 
+44(0)161 275 2310; Fax: +44(0)161 274 3346 
www.manchesteruniversitypress.co.uk

All other books:  
Eurospan Group 
3 Henrietta Street 
London WC2E 8LU UK 
+44 (0)1767 604972; Fax +44 (0) 1767 601640 
eurospan@turpin-distribution.com 
www.eurospanbookstore.com/pennstate

Non-illustrated books, including the new 
titles in this catalogue, are available in 
Europe upon publication as print-on-demand 
paperbacks through Lightning Source UK and 
Booksurge Europe.

Mexico, Caribbean,  
South and Central America
Ethan Atkin 
Cranbury International, LLC 
7 Clarendon Avenue, Suite 2 
Montpelier, VT 05602 
802-223-6565; Fax 802-223-6824 
eatkin@cranburyinternational.com

All Other Territories
Kathleen Scholz-Jaffe, Sales Manager
Penn State University Press 
820 N. University Drive 
University Support Bldg. 1, Suite C 
University Park, PA 16802-1003 
814-867-2224; Fax 814-863-1408 
kxs56@psu.edu

sales information

Staff Listing
Patrick H. Alexander, Director

Teresa Craig, Assistant to the Director

Editorial
Kendra Boileau, Editor-in-Chief

Eleanor H. Goodman, Executive Editor 

Kathryn Yahner, Acquisitions Editor

Charlee Redman, Editorial Assistant

Robert Turchick, Editorial Assistant

Production
Jennifer Norton, Associate Director, Design 

and Production Manager, 814-863-8061

Laura Reed-Morrisson, Managing Editor

John Morris, Manuscript Editor

Julie Schoelles, Manuscript Editor 

Patricia A. Mitchell, Production Coordinator

Steven R. Kress, Chief Designer

Jonathan Gottshall, Production Assistant 

Marketing
Tony Sanfilippo, Assistant Director, 

Marketing and Sales Director, 814-863-5994

Kathleen Scholz-Jaffe, Sales Manager, 
814-867-2224

Danny Bellet, Publicity Manager, 
814-865-1329

Brian Beer, Advertising and Direct-Mail 
Manager

Rights and Permissions
Sheila Sager, Rights and Permissions 

Coordinator

Journals
Diana Pesek, Journals Manager

Julie Lambert, Production Coordinator

Heather Smith, Journals Marketing,  
814-863-0524

Astrid Meyer, Managing Editor

Information Systems
Ed Spicer, Information Systems Manager 

Business/Order Fulfillment
Tina Laychur, Business Manager

Kathy Vaughn, Assistant Business Manager

Dave Buchan, Shipper/Receiver

Curtiss Smith, Fulfillment Support Associate

Interns
Gabrielle Bedeian

Sadie Buckallew

Jennifer Carlsen

Sarah Perrone

Penn State University Press is a proud member of 
the Association of American University Presses.



www.psupress.org | 29

index

Aging Across the United States  . . . . . . . 15

Angels and Wild Things.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 1

Arner, Lynn  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4

Beck, Abraham Reinke  . . . . . . . . . . . 21

Bergman, Marcelo  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12

Blofield, Merike  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10

The Bolivian Revolution and the United States, 
1952 to the Present .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  11

Boobbyer, Philip  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18

Caetano, Joaquim Oliveira  . . . . . . . . . 8

Care Work and Class . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10

Cech, John .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 1

Chai, Jean Julia  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9

Chaim Potok.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 7

Chaucer, Gower, and the Vernacular Rising .  . 4

Church and Estate  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18

Citizens in a Strange Land .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 19

de Jong, Jan L.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9

Deliberative Acts . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13

Democracy Without Decency.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  15

Dewey, John .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  13

Duncan, Charles H. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 7

Eldorado Found .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 20

Elkins, James  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6

Empowerment and Interconnectivity . . . . 17

Epstein, William M.  . . . . . . . . . . . . 15

Feminist Interpretations of Thomas Hobbes 16

From Minor to Major .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 2

Gardner, Catherine Villanueva  . . . . . . 17

Giles-Sims, Jean  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15

Groseclose, Barbara .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 6

Guide to the Old Moravian Cemetery of 
Bethlehem, Pa., 1742–1910  . . . . . . . 20

Habel, Dorothy Metzger  . . . . . . . . . . . 3

Hausmann, Ricardo .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  11

Hirschmann, Nancy J.  . . . . . . . . . . . 16

Hollanda, Francisco de .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 8

Hope, Charles  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8

Hourihane, Colum  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

Idea of the Temple of Painting . . . . . . . . . 9

Illusion of Consent . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17

Imagining the Passion in a  
Multiconfessional Castile . . . . . . . . . 2

Internationalizing the History of  
American Art .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 6

Kluge, Edward T.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21

Lockhart, Charles .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  15

Lomazzo, Giovan Paolo  . . . . . . . . . . . 9

Lorenzo de’ Medici at Home . . . . . . . . . . 8

Lyon, Arabella .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  13

Manzetti, Luigi  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14

McCarthy, Laurette E.  . . . . . . . . . . . . 7

The Moravian Graveyards at Nazareth, Pa., 
1744–1904  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21

The Moravian Graveyards of Lititz, Pa., 
1744–1905  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21

Naef, Maja  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6

Navarro, Aaron W.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10

Neoliberalism, Accountability, and Reform 
Failures in Emerging Markets .  .  .  .  .  . 14

The New Spirit  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7

On Antique Painting . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8

O’Neill, Daniel I. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  17

Paczyńska, Agnieszka  . . . . . . . . . . . 14

A Peculiar Mixture . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19

Political Intelligence and the Creation of 
Modern Mexico, 1938–1954 . . . . . . . 10

The Politics of the Provisional  . . . . . . . . . 5

The Power and the Glorification . . . . . . . . 9

The Public and Its Problems . . . . . . . . . 13

Reconstructing Rawls  . . . . . . . . . . . . 12

Robinson, Cynthia  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

Rodríguez, Francisco R.  . . . . . . . . . . 11

Rogers, Melvin L.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13

Rousseau Among the Moderns .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 16

Rzeznik, Thomas F.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18

Scheiding, Oliver  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19

Schultze, Augustus  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20

The Self-Deceiving Muse . . . . . . . . . . . . 4

Sex, Violence, and the Avant-Garde . . . . . . 5

Shanley, Mary Lyndon  . . . . . . . . . . . 17

Shoemaker, Henry W.  . . . . . . . . . . . 20

Siekmeier, James F. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  11

Simon, Julia  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16

Singer, Alan  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4

Sonn, Richard D.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5

The Spiritual Vision of Frank Buchman . . . 18

Stapleford, Richard  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 8

State, Labor, and the Transition to a Market 
Economy  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14

Stavitsky, Gail  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7

Stievermann, Jan .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 19

Taws, Richard  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5

Tax Evasion and the Rule of Law in Latin 
America .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  12

Taylor, Robert S.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12

Venezuela Before Chávez .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  11

Walden, Daniel  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7

Wellenreuther, Hermann  . . . . . . . . . 19

What Is an Image? . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6

“When All of Rome Was Under Construction” . 3

Wierich, Jochen .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 6

Wohl, Alice Sedgwick .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 8

Wohl, Hellmut .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 8

Wright, Joanne H.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16

Young, Iris Marion  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17



30 | penn state university press

Pe
nn

 S
ta

te
 U

ni
ve

rs
it

y 
Pr

es
s 

82
0 

N
or

th
 U

ni
ve

rs
it

y 
D

ri
ve

 
U

ni
ve

rs
it

y 
Su

pp
or

t B
ld

g.
 1

, S
ui

te
 C

 
U

ni
ve

rs
it

y 
Pa

rk
, P

A
 1

68
02

-1
00

3

N
on

-P
ro

fit
 O

rg
. 

U
.S

. P
os

ta
ge

 P
ai

d 
St

at
e 

Co
lle

ge
, P

A
 

Pe
rm

it
 N

o.
 1


